https://sps.honeywell.com/gb/en/search-results.html

WARNING! MANDATORY STOP USE. 

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Important safety notice concerning dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges

At Honeywell, our mission is to be the global leader in personal protective equipment with innovative solutions that help protect workers and workplaces.

In line with this commitment, we are writing to inform you that we have identified an issue with certain Honeywell dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges used in conjunction with air purifying respirators that may be potentially affected by a safety issue.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

Within the framework of regular internal quality standards and testing procedures, Honeywell has determined that some of these cartridges do not meet Honeywell’s high quality standards and also do not meet applicable regulatory standards.

Specifically, the quality issue means some end users may not be afforded the expected and required level of protection from the cartridges and thus could be exposed to potentially harmful particulates. Honeywell is not aware of any safety incidents related to these previously produced cartridges.

Immediate action is required. These cartridges must not be used and any cartridges in inventory must be disposed.

The cartridges impacted by this notice were produced between Nov. 1, 2019, and August 31, 2021. The attached document includes detailed information on how to identify product impacted by this notice.

Honeywell has paused production and delivery of cartridges affected by this notice and currently is implementing changes in its manufacturing processes to correct the quality issue.

The following documents provide detailed instructions on immediate actions you are required to take.

 

If you have products with part numbers from the potentially impacted part numbers list, complete the following steps: 

1. Identify if your material has been impacted by the recall with the below list and instructions.

2. Determine if your product is in the impacted date range of combination cartridges produced between November 1, 2019 and August 31, 2021:

 

If your cartridge is on the potentially impacted part number list and is manufactured between November 1, 2019 and August 31st, please request a replacement by completing the following:

List of Model Numbers

Material Description Model Number
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVERTISSEMENT ! ARRÊT OBLIGATOIRE D'UTILISATION. 

NOVEMBRE 2021 - Note de Sécurité importante concernant les doubles cartouches combinables pour appareils de protection respiratoire filtrant le gaz et les particules 

Chez Honeywell, notre mission est d'être le leader mondial en matière d'équipements de protection individuelle grâce à des solutions innovantes qui aident à protéger les travailleurs et les lieux de travail. 

Conformément à cet engagement, nous vous informons que nous avons identifié un problème avec certaines doubles cartouches combinables Honeywell pour appareils de protection respiratoire filtrant le gaz et les particules à utiliser en association avec des appareils respiratoires à ventilation assistée : ces cartouches sont potentiellement concernées par un risque relatif à la sécurité. 

Honeywell a publié une Note d'Arrêt Obligatoire d'Utilisation pour ces cartouches en raison d'un problème de qualité susceptible de causer des dommages corporels aux utilisateurs finaux.

Dans le cadre de la mise en application des normes de qualité internes et des procédures de test standards, Honeywell a identifié que certaines de ces cartouches ne répondent pas aux normes de qualité élevées de Honeywell ni aux exigences réglementaires applicables. 

Plus précisément, ce problème de qualité implique que certains utilisateurs finaux peuvent ne pas bénéficier du niveau de protection attendu et requis en utilisant les cartouches et peuvent donc être exposés à des particules potentiellement nocives. Honeywell n'a connaissance d'aucun incident ayant compromis la sécurité des utilisateurs finaux lié à ces cartouches.

Des mesures immédiates sont nécessaires. Ces cartouches ne doivent pas être utilisées et toutes celles que vous possédez doivent être mises au rebut.

Les cartouches concernées par cette note ont été produites entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021. Le document ci-joint contient des informations détaillées sur la manière d'identifier le(s) produit(s) concerné(s) par cette note.

Honeywell a interrompu la production et la livraison des cartouches concernées par cette note et met actuellement en œuvre des changements dans ses procédures de fabrication dans le but de corriger le problème de qualité. 

Les documents suivants fournissent des instructions détaillées sur les mesures immédiates que vous devez prendre.

 

Déterminez si votre matériel est concerné par le rappel à l'aide de la liste et des instructions ci-dessous. 

Si vous possédez des produits comportant des pièces dont le numéro est répertorié dans la liste des pièces potentiellement affectées, suivez les étapes suivantes : 

1. Déterminez si votre produit a été fabriqué pendant la période de production des cartouches combinables concernées, soit entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021

 

Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number
Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number

Si le numéro de votre cartouche est répertorié dans la liste des pièces potentiellement affectées et si la cartouche a été fabriquée entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021, veuillez demander un remplacement en remplissant et fournissant les documents suivants:

Liste des numéros de modèles

Description du matériau Numéro de modèle
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WARNUNG! ZWINGENDER VERWENDUNGSSTOPP

NOVEMBER/2021 – wichtiger Sicherheitshinweis bezüglich der Dual-Filter für Gas- und Partikel-Atemschutzgerätekombinationen

Wir bei Honeywell haben es uns zur Aufgabe gemacht, mit innovativen Lösungen zum Schutz von Mitarbeitern und Arbeitsplätzen weltweit führend im Bereich persönlicher Schutzausrüstung zu sein.

Im Einklang mit dieser Verpflichtung möchten wir Sie darüber informieren, dass wir ein Problem bei bestimmten Honeywell Dual-Filtern für Gas- und Partikel-Atemschutzgerätekombinationen identifiziert haben, die in Verbindung mit luftreinigenden Atemschutzgeräten verwendet werden und möglicherweise von einem Sicherheitsproblem betroffen sind.

Honeywell hat für diese Filter diesen Hinweis zum zwingenden Verwendungsstopp herausgegeben, da ein Qualitätsproblem zu gesundheitlichen Schäden beim Endnutzer führen kann.

Im Rahmen der regelmäßigen internen Testverfahren und Qualitätssicherung hat Honeywell festgestellt, dass einige dieser Filter nicht den hohen Qualitätsstandards von Honeywell und auch nicht den geltenden gesetzlichen Standards entsprechen.

Konkret bedeutet das Qualitätsproblem, dass einige Endnutzer möglicherweise nicht den erwarteten und erforderlichen Schutz durch die Filter erhalten und somit schädlichen Partikeln ausgesetzt werden könnten. Honeywell sind keine sicherheitsrelevanten Vorfälle im Zusammenhang mit diesen Filtern bekannt.

Es besteht sofortiger Handlungsbedarf. Diese Filter dürfen nicht verwendet werden, und alle Filter, die sich im Bestand befinden, müssen entsorgt werden.

Die von diesem Hinweis betroffenen Filter wurden zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August 2021 hergestellt. Das angehängte Dokument enthält detaillierte Informationen darüber, wie Sie von diesem Hinweis betroffene Produkte identifizieren können.

Honeywell hat die Produktion und Lieferung von Filtern, die von diesem Hinweis betroffen sind, unterbrochen und führt derzeit Änderungen an seinen Herstellungsprozessen durch, um das Qualitätsproblem zu beheben.

Die folgenden Dokumente enthalten detaillierte Anweisungen zu den sofortigen Maßnahmen, die Sie ergreifen müssen.

 

Ermitteln Sie anhand der folgenden Listen und Anweisungen, ob Ihre Produkte von der Rückrufaktion betroffen sind.

Wenn Sie Produkte mit Modellnummern aus der Liste der potenziell betroffenen Modellnummern haben, führen Sie die folgenden Schritte aus:

Stellen Sie fest, ob Ihre Produkte im betroffenen Produktionszeitraum zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August 2021 hergestellt wurden.

Wenn Ihr Filter in der Liste der möglicherweise betroffenen Modellnummern aufgeführt ist und zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August hergestellt wurde, fordern Sie bitte einen Ersatz an, indem Sie folgendes Formular ausfüllen und mit den benötigten weiteren Unterlagen wie beschrieben einreichen::

Liste der Modellnummern

Materialbeschreibung Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVVERTENZA! INTERRUZIONE D'USO OBBLIGATORIA.

NOVEMBRE / 2021 -Importante avviso di sicurezza relativo ai filtri antigas e combinati

Honeywell si pone l'obiettivo di essere leader globale nel campo dei dispositivi di protezione individuale con soluzioni innovative che contribuiscono a proteggere lavoratori e luoghi di lavoro.

In linea con questo impegno, le comunichiamo di avere individuato un problema con alcuni filtri a baionetta antigas e combinati Honeywell, utilizzati con semimaschere e maschere bifiltro, che possono potenzialmente presentare un problema di sicurezza.

Honeywell ha emesso un avviso di interruzione d'uso obbligatoria per questi filtri, a causa di un problema di qualità che potrebbe causare danni fisici agli utenti finali.

Nell'ambito dei normali standard di qualità interni e delle procedure di prova, Honeywell ha appurato che alcune di questi filtri non soddisfano i propri elevati standard di qualità e non sono conformi ai requisiti normativi applicabili.

Nello specifico, il problema di qualità consiste nel rischio che alcuni utenti finali possano non ottenere il livello di protezione previsto e atteso dai filtri, e siano pertanto esposti a sostanze potenzialmente nocive. Honeywell non è a conoscenza di incidenti relativi alla sicurezza correlati alle cartucce già prodotte.

È tuttavia indispensabile intervenire immediatamente. Questi filtri non devono essere utilizzate e tutte le scorte devono essere smaltite.

Le cartucce interessate da questo avviso sono state prodotte tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021. Il documento allegato contiene informazioni dettagliate su come identificare il prodotto interessato dal presente avviso.

Honeywell ha interrotto la produzione e la consegna delle cartucce interessate dal presente avviso e attualmente sta apportando delle modifiche ai processi di produzione al fine di correggere il problema di qualità.

I seguenti documenti forniscono istruzioni dettagliate sulle azioni da intraprendere immediatamente.

 

Accertare se il proprio materiale è interessato dal richiamo utilizzando l'elenco e le istruzioni seguenti.

Se sono presenti prodotti con codice contenuto nell'elenco dei componenti potenzialmente interessati, procedere come segue:

Determinare se il prodotto rientra nell'intervallo di date di produzione delle cartucce combinate compreso tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021:

Se la cartuccia è compresa nell'elenco dei codici componente potenzialmente interessati ed è stata prodotta tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021, richiedere la sostituzione compilando la seguente documentazione:

Elenco dei numeri di modello

Descrizione del materiale Numero modello
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VIÐVÖRUN! SKYLDUBUNDIN STÖÐVUN Á NOTKUN.

NÓVEMBER / 2021 - Mikilvæg öryggistilkynning varðandi samsett hylki fyrir tvöfaldan gas- og agnaöndunarbúnað

Hjá Honeywell höfum við það að markmiði að vera alþjóðlegur leiðtogi í framleiðslu hlífðarbúnaðar með nýstárlegar lausnir sem skapa vernd fyrir starfsfólk og vinnustaði.

Því viljum við upplýsa þig um að við höfum komist á snoðir um öryggisvandamál varðandi ákveðin samsett hylki fyrir tvöfaldan gas- og agnaöndunarbúnað og notuð eru með lofthreinsunargrímum.

Honeywell hefur gefið út tilkynningu um skyldubundna stöðvun á notkun þessara hylkja vegna gæðavandamáls sem getur mögulega haft í för með sér líkamstjón fyrir endanlega notendur.

 

Honeywell hefur ákveðið, innan umgjarðar innri gæðastaðla og prófunarverklags, að sum þessara hylkja uppfylli ekki stranga gæðastaðla Honeywell og uppfylli heldur ekki gildandi, lögbundna staðla.

Gæðavandamálið þýðir nánar tiltekið að ákveðnir endanlegir notendur fái mögulega ekki væntanlega og tilskilda vernd með notkun hylkjanna og geti því orðið fyrir váhrifum vegna mögulega skaðlegra agna. Honeywell veit ekki um nein öryggistilvik sem tengjast þeim hylkjum sem þegar hafa verið framleidd.

Tafarlausra aðgerða er þörf. Ekki má nota þessi hylki og farga skal öllum hylkjum sem eru til á lager.

Þau hylki sem þessi tilkynning tekur til voru framleidd á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst 2021. Í meðfylgjandi skjölum má finna ítarlegar upplýsingar um hvernig á að auðkenna þær vörur sem þessi tilkynning á við um.

Honeywell hefur stöðvað framleiðslu og afgreiðslu á þeim hylkjum sem þessi tilkynning gildir um og er eins og stendur að innleiða breytingar á framleiðsluferlum til leiðréttingar á gæðavandamálinu.

Eftirfarandi skjöl hafa að geyma ítarlegar leiðbeiningar um þær tafarlausu aðgerðir sem þér er gert að grípa til.

 

Notaðu listann og leiðbeiningarnar fyrir neðan til að komast að því hvort þínar vörur falli undir þessa innköllun.

Ef þú ert með vörur með varahlutanúmerum af listanum yfir varahluti sem tilkynningin gildir mögulega um, skaltu fara í gegnum eftirfarandi skref:

Kannaðu hvort varan þín er með framleiðsludagsetningu á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst 2021:

 


Ef hylkið þitt er á varahlutalistanum sem tilkynningin gildir mögulega um og er framleitt á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst, vinsamlegast biddu um skipti með því að ljúka eftirfarandi:

Listi yfir tegundarnúmer

Vörulýsing Tegundarnúmer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ЗАДЪЛЖИТЕЛНО СПИРАНЕ НА УПОТРЕБА.

НОЕМВРИ 2021 г. – Важно известие за безопасност относно комбинираните патрони за респиратори за газ и прахови частици

В Honeywell нашата мисия е да бъдем глобален лидер в сферата на личните предпазни средства чрез иновативни решения, които да помогнат за защита на работниците и работните места.

В съответствие с този ангажимент ние пишем, за да Ви информираме, че идентифицирахме проблем с някои комбинирани патрони за респиратори за газ и прахови частици на Honeywell, използвани заедно с респиратори за пречистване на въздух, които могат да бъдат потенциално засегнати от проблема с безопасността.

Honeywell издаде Известие за задължително спиране на употребата за тези патрони поради проблем с качеството, който може да причини телесна повреда на крайните потребители.

В рамките на редовните вътрешни стандарти за качество и процедурите за тестване Honeywell установи, че някои от тези патрони не отговарят на високите стандарти за качество на Honeywell и също така не отговарят на приложимите регулаторни стандарти.

По-конкретно, проблемът с качеството означава, че някои крайни потребители може да не получат очакваното и необходимо ниво на защита от патроните и по този начин могат да бъдат изложени на потенциално вредни частици. Honeywell не е наясно с никакви инциденти с безопасността, свързани с тези по-рано произведени патрони.

Необходими са незабавни действия. Тези патрони не трябва да се използват и всички патрони в инвентара трябва да бъдат изхвърлени.

Патроните, засегнати от настоящото известие, са произведени между 1 ноември 2019 г. и 31 август 2021 г. Прикаченият документ включва подробна информация за това как да идентифицирате продукт, засегнат от известието.

Honeywell временно стопира производството и доставката на патрони, засегнати от настоящото известие, и в момента прилага промени в производствените си процеси, за да коригира проблема с качеството.

Следните документи предоставят подробни инструкции за незабавните действия, които трябва да предприемете.


Идентифицирайте дали Вашият материал е бил засегнат от изтеглянето с помощта на списъка по-долу и инструкциите.

Ако имате продукти с номера на части от списъка с потенциално засегнати части, изпълнете следните стъпки:

Определете дали Вашият продукт е в засегнатия период от време на комбинирани патрони, произведени между 1 ноември 2019 г. и 31 август 2021 г.:

Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number
Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number

Ако Вашият патрон е в списъка с потенциално засегнати номера на части и е произведен между 1 ноември 2019 и 31 август, моля, поискайте смяна, като попълните следното:

Формуляр за смяна на продукт

КЛИЕНТИ ОТ ЕВРОПА, БЛИЗКИЯ ИЗТОК, РУСИЯ, ТУРЦИЯ И ЮЖНА АФРИКА – Кликнете тук и прикачете документация с информация за продукта и доказателство за унищожаване, за да изпратите заявката си

КЛИЕНТИ ОТ АВСТРАЛИЯ И НОВА ЗЕЛАНДИЯ – Кликнете тук и прикачете документация с информация за продукта и доказателство за унищожаване, за да изпратите заявката си: Мелбърн, Пърт, Нова Зеландия

Списък с номера на модели

Описание на материала № на модел
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VAROVÁNÍ! POVINNÉ UKONČENÍ POUŽÍVÁNÍ.

LISTOPAD 2021 – Důležité bezpečnostní oznámení ohledně duálních kombinovaných náplní do respirátorů na filtrování plynů a pevných částic

Naším posláním ve společnosti Honeywell je být globální jedničkou v oblasti osobních ochranných pomůcek s inovativními řešeními, které pomáhá chránit pracovníky a pracoviště.

V souladu s tímto závazkem vám píšeme, abychom vás informovali, že jsme odhalili problém s určitými duálními kombinovanými náplněmi do respirátorů na filtrování plynů a pevných částic používaných v kombinaci s respirátory čisticími vzduch, které mohou být potenciálně ovlivněny bezpečnostním problémem.

Společnost Honeywell vydala Oznámení o povinném ukončení používání těchto náplní z důvodu problému v oblasti kvality, který může způsobit tělesné poškození koncovým uživatelům.

 

V rámci pravidelných interních postupů v oblasti standardů kvality a zkušebních postupů společnost Honeywell zjistila, že některé z těchto náplní nesplňují vysoké standardy kvality společnosti Honeywell a také nesplňují platné regulační standardy.

Zejména tento problém v oblasti kvality znamená, že některým koncovým uživatelům nemusejí tyto náplně poskytovat očekávanou a požadovanou úroveň ochrany, a tudíž by tito uživatelé mohli být vystaveni potenciálně škodlivým částicím. Společnost Honeywell si není vědoma žádných bezpečnostních incidentů v souvislosti s těmito náplněmi vyrobenými dříve.

Je zapotřebí okamžitá akce. Tyto náplně nesmí být používány a veškeré zásoby náplní musí být zlikvidovány.

Náplně, kterých se toto oznámení týká, byly vyrobeny mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021. Připojený dokument obsahuje podrobné informace o tom, jak určit, zda se jedná o produkt, kterého se týká toto oznámení.

Společnost Honeywell přerušila výrobu a dodávku náplní, kterých se týká toto oznámení, a v současné době zavádí změny v procesech výroby, aby napravila příslušný problém s kvalitou.

Následující dokumenty poskytnou podrobné pokyny ohledně okamžitých úkonů, jejichž vykonání se od vás požaduje.

 

Zjistěte, zda byl váš materiál ovlivněn stažením z oběhu, s využitím níže uvedeného seznamu a pokynů.

Pokud máte produkty s čísly dílů ze seznamu čísel dílů, které mohly být potenciálně ovlivněny, proveďte následující kroky:

Zjistěte, zda váš produkt spadá do inkriminovaného rozmezí dat výroby kombinovaných náplní mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021:

Pokud je vaše náplň na seznamu čísel potenciálně ovlivněných dílů a je vyrobená mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021, vyžádejte si výměnu na základě vyplnění následujících dokumentů:

Seznam čísel modelů

Popis materiálu Číslo modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ADVARSEL! OBLIGATORISK OPHØR AF BRUG.

NOVEMBER/2021 – Vigtig sikkerhedsmeddelelse vedrørendekombinationsfilterpatroner til dobbelte gas- og partikelåndedrætsværn

Hos Honeywell er vores mission at være førende på verdensplan inden for personligt beskyttelsesudstyr ved hjælp af innovative løsninger, der hjælper med at beskytte medarbejdere og arbejdspladser.

I overensstemmelse med denne forpligtelse kontakter vi dig for at informere om, at vi har identificeret et problem med visse Honeywell kombinationsfilterpatroner til dobbelte gas- og partikelåndedrætsværn, der anvendes sammen med filtrerende åndedrætsværn, som potentielt kan være berørt af et sikkerhedsproblem.

Honeywell har udsendt en obligatorisk meddelelse om ophør af brug af disse filtre på grund af et kvalitetsproblem, der kan forårsage legemsbeskadigelse for slutbrugere.

 

Inden for rammerne af interne kvalitetsstandarder og regelmæssige testprocedurer har Honeywell fastslået, at nogle af disse filtre ikke lever op til Honeywells høje kvalitetsstandarder, og heller ikke lever op til gældende lovmæssige standarder.

Kvalitetsproblemet betyder specifikt, at nogle slutbrugere muligvis ikke opnår det forventede og krævede beskyttelsesniveau af filtrene og kan dermed blive udsat for potentielt skadelige partikler. Honeywell er ikke blevet gjort opmærksom på sikkerhedshændelser vedrørende disse tidligere producerede filtre.

Øjeblikkelig handling er påkrævet. Disse filtre må ikke tages i brug, og alle filtre på lager skal bortskaffes.

De filtre, der er berørt af denne meddelelse, blev produceret mellem 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021. Det vedhæftede dokument indeholder detaljerede oplysninger om, hvordan du identificerer produkter, der er berørt af denne meddelelse.

Honeywell har sat produktionen og leveringen af filtre, som er berørt af denne meddelelse, på pause, og er i færd med at implementere ændringer i produktionsprocessen med henblik på at korrigere kvalitetsproblemet.

Følgende dokumenter indeholder detaljerede instruktioner om, hvilke handlinger du skal udføre med det samme.

 

Identificer, om dit materiale er blevet berørt af tilbagekaldelsen, med nedenstående liste og instruktioner.

Hvis du har produkter med reservedelsnumre fra listen over potentielt berørte reservedelsnumre, skal du udføre følgende trin:

Find ud af, om dit produkt er produceret inden for det berørte datointerval for kombinationsfilterpatroner, som er mellem 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021:

Hvis dit filter er på listen over potentielt berørte reservedelsnumre og er fremstillet mellem d. 1. november 2019 og d. 31. august, skal du anmode om en udskiftning ved at udfylde følgende:

Liste over modelnumre

Materialebeskrivelse Modelnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VAROITUS! PAKOLLINEN KÄYTÖN LOPETUS.

MARRASKUU / 2021 – Tärkeä turvallisuutta koskeva ilmoitus kaasu- ja hiukkashengityssuojainten yhdistelmäpatruunoista

Honeywellin tavoitteena on olla maailman johtava henkilösuojainten toimittaja innovatiivisilla työntekijöiden ja työpaikkojen suojaamiseen tarkoitetuilla ratkaisuilla.

Tämän sitoumuksen mukaisesti ilmoitamme, että olemme havainneet ongelman tietyissä Honeywellin kaasu- ja hiukkashengityssuojainten yhdistelmäpatruunoissa, joita käytetään yhdessä sellaisten ilmaa puhdistavien hengityssuojaimien kanssa, joihin saattaa liittyä turvallisuusongelma.

Honeywell on julkaissut näitä patruunoita koskevan pakollisen käytönlopetusilmoituksen, sillä laatuongelma voi aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja loppukäyttäjille.

Honeywell on säännöllisten sisäisten laatustandardiensa ja testausmenetelmiensä perusteella todennut, että osa näistä patruunoista ei täytä Honeywellin korkeita laatustandardeja eikä sovellettavia säädöksiä.

Laatuongelma tarkoittaa erityisesti sitä, että patruunat eivät takaa kaikille loppukäyttäjille odotettua ja vaadittavaa suojaustasoa, mikä voi siten aiheuttaa altistumisen mahdollisesti haitallisille hiukkasille. Honeywellin tietoon ei ole tullut näihin aiemmin valmistettuihin patruunoihin liittyviä turvallisuusongelmia.

Välittömiä toimenpiteitä vaaditaan. Näitä patruunoita ei saa käyttää, ja kaikki varastossa olevat patruunat on hävitettävä.

Tämän ilmoituksen kohteena olevat patruunat on valmistettu 1.11.2019–31.8.2021 välisenä aikana. Liitteenä olevassa asiakirjassa on yksityiskohtaiset tiedot siitä, miten tunnistat tuotteen, jota tämä ilmoitus koskee.

Honeywell on keskeyttänyt tämän ilmoituksen kohteena olevien patruunoiden tuotannon ja toimituksen ja toteuttaa parhaillaan muutoksia valmistusprosesseissaan laatuongelman korjaamiseksi.

Seuraavissa asiakirjoissa on yksityiskohtaisia ohjeita välittömistä toimista, joita sinun on tehtävä.

 

Tarkista alla olevasta luettelosta ja ohjeista, vaikuttaako takaisinveto omiin tuotteisiisi.

Jos sinulla on tuotteita, joiden osanumero sisältyy mahdollisesti viallisten tuotteiden luetteloon, toimi seuraavasti:

Tarkista, osuuko tuotteesi valmistuspäivä mahdollisesti viallisten yhdistelmäpatruunoiden valmistusajankohtaan 1.11.2019–31.8.2021:

Jos patruuna sisältyy mahdollisesti viallisten osien luetteloon ja se on valmistettu 1.11.2019–31.8.2019 välisenä aikana, pyydä korvaava patruuna seuraavasti:

Lista mallinumerosta

Tuotteen kuvaus Mallinumero
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORENJE! OBAVEZAN PREKID UPOTREBE.

STUDENI 2021. – Važna sigurnosna obavijest koja se odnosi na  kombinirane spremnike za plin i čestice

U tvrtki Honeywell cilj nam je biti svjetski predvodnik u osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi s inovativnim rješenjima kako bi pomogli pri zaštiti radnika i radnih mjesta.

U skladu s ovim obećanjem pišemo vam kako bismo vas obavijestili da smo utvrdili problem s određenim kombiniranim spremnicima za plin i čestice tvrtke Honeywell upotrijebljenih zajedno s pročišćivačima zraka koji potencijalno mogu utjecati na sigurnost.

Tvrtke Honeywell izdala je obavijest o obaveznom prekidu upotrebe ovih spremnika zbog problema s kvalitetom koji može uzrokovati tjelesnu ozljedu kod krajnjih korisnika.

 

Unutar okvira redovitih internih standarda kvalitete i postupaka testiranja tvrtka Honeywell odredila je da neki od tih spremnika nisu u skladu s visokim standardima tvrtke Honeywell te također ne ispunjavaju primjenjive regulatorne standarde.

Točnije problem s kvalitetom znači da neki krajnji korisnici možda neće dobiti očekivanu i potrebnu razinu zaštite tih spremnika i samim time mogu biti izloženi mogućim štetnim česticama. Tvrtka Honeywell ne zna ni za kakve sigurnosne nezgode povezane s prethodno proizvedenim spremnicima.

Potrebno je neposredno djelovanje. Ovi se spremnici ne smiju upotrebljavati i svi se spremnici na zalihama moraju odložiti.

Spremnici koji su obuhvaćeni ovom obavijesti proizvedeni su između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza 2021. Priloženi dokument uključuje detaljne podatke o tome kako identificirati proizvod koji je obuhvaćen ovom obavijesti.

Tvrtka Honeywell zaustavila je proizvodnju i dostavu spremnika koji su obuhvaćeni ovom obavijesti i trenutno primjenjuje promjene u svojem postupku proizvodnje kako bi ispravila ovaj problem s kvalitetom.

Sljedeći dokumenti pružaju detaljne upute o neposrednom djelovanju koje trebate poduzeti.

Odredite je li vaš materijal obuhvaćen u opozivu na popisu i uputama u nastavku.

Ako imate proizvode s ovim brojevima dijelova s popisa potencijalno ugroženih dijelova dovršite sljedeće korake:

Odredite je li vaš proizvod u rasponu datuma proizvodnje ugroženih kombiniranih spremnika između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza 2021.:

Ako se vaš spremnik nalazi na popisu brojeva dijelova koji su potencijalno ugroženi i proizvedeni između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza, zatražite zamjenu tako što ćete ispuniti obrazac u nastavku:

Obrazac za zamjenski proizvod

KORISNICI IZ EUROPE, BLISKOG ISTOKA, RUSIJE, TURSKE I JUŽNOAFRIČKE REPUBLIKE – pritisnite ovdje i priložite dokumentacijske podatke o proizvodu i dokaz o uništenju kako biste predali ovaj zahtjev

KORISNICI IZ AUSTRALIJE I NOVOG ZELANDA – pritisnite ovdje i priložite dokumentacijske podatke o proizvodu i dokaz o uništenju kako biste predali ovaj zahtjev: Melbourne, Perth, Novi Zeland

Popis brojeva modela

Opis materijala Broj modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! HASZNÁLAT LEÁLLÍTÁSA KÖTELEZŐ.

2021. NOVEMBER – Fontos biztonsági figyelmeztetés a kettős gáz- és részecskeszűrő kombinált patronokkal kapcsolatban

A Honeywellnél küldetésünk, hogy a munkavállalók és a munkahelyek védelmét segítő innovatív megoldásokkal globális vezető szerepet töltsünk be az egyéni védőeszközök terén.

Ezzel az elkötelezettséggel összhangban tájékoztatjuk, hogy problémát észleltünk bizonyos Honeywell kettős gáz- és részecskeszűrő kombinált patronoknál, amelyeket a légtisztító légzőkészülékekkel való használatra terveztünk, és amelyeket potenciális biztonsági probléma érint.

A Honeywell egy „Használat leállítása kötelező” értesítést adott ki ezekre a patronokra, mivel a minőségi probléma a végfelhasználók számára testi sérülést okozhat.

 

A Honeywell a rendszeres belső minőségi szabványok és vizsgálati eljárások keretében megállapította, hogy e patronok némelyike nem felel meg a Honeywell magas minőségi előírásainak, és nem felelnek meg a vonatkozó szabályozási szabványoknak sem.

A minőségi probléma azt jelenti, hogy egyes végfelhasználók nem biztos, hogy a patronokkal szemben elvárt és szükséges szintű védelmet élvezik, és így potenciálisan káros részecskéknek lehetnek kitéve. A Honeywell nem tud semmilyen, a korábban gyártott patronokkal kapcsolatos biztonsági eseményről.

Azonnali intézkedés szükséges. Ezeket a patronokat tilos felhasználni, és a készleten lévő patronokat ki kell dobni.

Az értesítés által érintett festékkazettákat 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártották. A mellékelt dokumentum részletes információkat tartalmaz a jelen értesítés által érintett termékek azonosításához.

A Honeywell szünetelteti a jelen értesítés által érintett patronok gyártását és szállítását, és jelenleg változtatásokat hajt végre gyártási folyamataiban a minőségi probléma megoldása érdekében.

Az alábbi dokumentumok részletes utasításokat adnak a szükséges azonnali teendőket illetően.

Az alábbi lista és utasítások segítségével határozza meg, hogy az Ön által használt anyagokat érinti-e a visszahívás.

Ha rendelkezik olyan termékekkel, amelyek cikkszámai szerepelnek a potenciálisan érintett cikkszámok listáján, hajtsa végre az alábbi lépéseket:

1.    Állapítsa meg, hogy a termék a 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártott kombinált kazetták érintett dátumtartományába esik-e:

Ha a patron szerepel a potenciálisan érintett alkatrészek listáján, és 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártották, a következők végrehajtásával igényeljen cserét:

Modellszámok listája

Anyag megnevezése Típusszám 
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ĮSPĖJIMAS! PRIVALOMAS NAUDOJIMO NUTRAUKIMAS.

2021 m. LAPKRITIS. Svarbus saugos pranešimas dėl dvejopų dujų ir kietųjų dalelių respiratorių kombinuotų kasečių

Bendrovėje „Honeywell“ turime misiją būti globaliu asmeninės apsaugos priemonių su inovatyviais sprendimais, padedančių apsaugoti darbuotojus ir darbo vietas, lyderiu.

Vadovaudamiesi šiuo įsipareigojimu, rašome jums, kad informuotume, jog nustatėme problemą, susijusią su tam tikromis „Honeywell“ dvejopų dujų ir kietųjų dalelių respiratorių kombinuotomis kasetėmis, naudojamomis kartu su orą valančiais respiratoriais, kuriems poveikio gali turėti saugos problema.

„Honeywell“ pateikė privalomo naudojimo nutraukimo pranešimą, skirtą šioms kasetėms, kadangi buvo nustatyta kokybės problema, galinti lemti galutinių naudotojų kūno sužalojimus.

 

Remdamasi įprastiniais vidiniais kokybės standartais ir bandymo procedūromis, „Honeywell“ nustatė, kad tam tikros iš šių kasečių neatitinka aukštų „Honeywell“ kokybės standartų ir galiojančių reguliavimo standartų.

Konkrečiai kalbant, kokybės problema reiškia, kad naudojant tas kasetes tam tikriems galutiniams naudotojams nebus užtikrintas numatomas ir būtinas apsaugos lygis, todėl jie gali būti neapsaugoti nuo potencialiai žalingų kietųjų dalelių. „Honeywell“ neturi informacijos apie jokius saugos incidentus, susijusius su anksčiau pagamintomis kasetėmis.

Būtina nedelsiant imtis veiksmų. Šių kasečių negalima naudoti, o visas atsargose turimas kasetes būtina utilizuoti.

Kasetės, kurioms taikomas šis pranešimas, buvo pagamintos laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki 2021 m. rugpjūčio 31 d. Pridėtame dokumente pateikiama išsami informacija, kaip nustatyti gaminį, kuriam taikomas šis pranešimas.

„Honeywell“ pristabdė kasečių, kurioms taikomas šis pranešimas, gamybą bei pristatymą ir šiuo metu atlieka gamybos procesų pakeitimus kokybės problemai pašalinti.

Šiuose dokumentuose pateikiamos išsamios instrukcijos dėl neatidėliotinų veiksmų, kurių turite imtis.

 

Pagal toliau pateiktą sąrašą ir instrukcijas nustatykite, ar jūsų medžiagoms taikomas atšaukimas.

Jei turite gaminių, kurių dalių numeriai pateikiami potencialiai paveiktų dalių numerių sąraše, atlikite toliau pateiktus veiksmus.

Nustatykite, ar gaminys patenka į kombinuotų kasečių, pagamintų laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki 2021 m. rugpjūčio 31 d., datų intervalą:

Jei kasetė yra potencialiai paveiktų dalių numerių sąraše ir yra pagaminta laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki rugpjūčio 31 d., kreipkitės dėl pakeitimo užpildydami šią:

Modelių numerių sąrašas

Medžiagos aprašas Modelio numeris
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WAARSCHUWING! VERPLICHTE GEBRUIKSSTOP.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Belangrijke veiligheidsmededeling met betrekking tot gecombineerde patronen voor dubbele gas- en ademmaskers

Onze missie bij Honeywell is wereldleider te zijn op het gebied van persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen met innovatieve oplossingen die werknemers en werkplekken helpen beschermen.

In lijn met deze doelstelling delen we u mee dat we een probleem hebben vastgesteld met bepaalde Honeywell gecombineerde patronen voor dubbele gas- en ademmaskers die worden gebruikt in luchtzuiverende ademmaskers, waarbij de werking mogelijk wordt beïnvloed door een veiligheidsprobleem.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

 

In het kader van reguliere interne kwaliteitscontroles en testprocedures heeft Honeywell vastgesteld dat sommige van deze patronen niet voldoen aan de hoge kwaliteitsnormen van Honeywell en ook niet voldoen aan de toepasselijke wettelijke normen.

Specifiek betekent dit kwaliteitsprobleem dat sommige eindgebruikers niet worden beschermd volgens het verwachte en vereiste beschermingsniveau van de patronen en dus kunnen worden blootgesteld aan mogelijk schadelijke deeltjes. Honeywell is niet op de hoogte van veiligheidsincidenten met betrekking tot deze eerder geproduceerde patronen.

Onmiddellijke actie is noodzakelijk. Deze patronen mogen niet worden gebruikt en patronen in voorraad moeten worden afgevoerd.

De patronen waarop deze kennisgeving van toepassing is, zijn geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus 2021. Het bijgevoegde document bevat gedetailleerde informatie over het identificeren van producten waarop deze kennisgeving betrekking heeft.

Honeywell heeft de productie en levering van patronen die onder deze kennisgeving vallen tijdelijk stopgezet en brengt momenteel wijzigingen in de productieprocessen aan om het kwaliteitsprobleem te corrigeren.

De volgende documenten bevatten gedetailleerde instructies voor de onmiddellijke maatregelen die u moet nemen

 

Bepaal of de terugroepactie van toepassing is op uw materiaal aan de hand van de onderstaande lijst en instructies.

Als u producten hebt met onderdeelnummers die vermeld staan in de lijst van mogelijk betrokken onderdeelnummers, voert u de volgende stappen uit:

Controleer of uw product binnen het betreffende datumbereik valt voor gecombineerde patronen die zijn geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus 2021:

Als uw patroon vermeld staat in de lijst van mogelijk betrokken onderdeelnummers en is geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus, kunt u een vervangingspatroon aanvragen door het volgende in te vullen:

Lijst van modelnummers 

Materiaalomschrijving Modelnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ADVARSEL! OBLIGATORISK STOPP AV BRUK.

NOVEMBER / 2021 – Viktig sikkerhetsmelding vedrørende kombinasjonspatroner med dobbelgass og partikkelrespirator

Honeywells oppdrag er å være verdensledende innen personlig verneutstyr med nyskapende løsninger som bidrar til å beskytte arbeidere og arbeidsplasser.

I tråd med denne forpliktelsen, skriver vi nå for å informere deg om at vi har identifisert et problem med visse Honeywell-kombinasjonspatroner med dobbelgass og partikkelrespiratorer som brukes i forbindelse med luftrensende respiratorer. Disse kan potensielt være påvirket av et sikkerhetsproblem.

Honeywell har utstedt en obligatorisk stoppmelding for disse patronene på grunn av et kvalitetsproblem som kan forårsake fysisk skade for sluttbrukere.

 

Innenfor det interne rammeverket for normale kvalitetsstandarder og testprosedyrer har Honeywell fastslått at noen av disse patronene ikke møter Honeywells høye kvalitetsstandarder, og at de heller ikke oppfyller gjeldende regulatoriske standarder.

Det betyr at kvalitetsproblemet for enkelte sluttbrukere kanskje ikke fører til den forventede og nødvendige beskyttelsen fra patronene, og dermed kan de bli utsatt for potensielt skadelige partikler. Honeywell vet ikke om noen sikkerhetshendelser knyttet til disse tidligere produserte patronene.

Umiddelbar handling kreves. Disse patronene må ikke brukes, og patronene på lager må avhendes.

Patronene som ble påvirket av denne stoppmeldingen ble produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021. Det vedlagte dokumentet inneholder detaljert informasjon om hvordan du identifiserer produkter som påvirkes av denne stoppmeldingen.

Honeywell har midlertidig stoppet produksjonen og leveringen av patroner som er berørt av denne meldingen, og implementerer for tiden endringer i produksjonsprosessene for å rette opp i kvalitetsproblemet.

Følgende dokumenter gir detaljerte instruksjoner om umiddelbare handlinger du må utføre.

 

Sjekk om materialet ditt har blitt påvirket av tilbakekallingen med listen og instruksjonene nedenfor.

Hvis du har produkter med artikkelnumre fra listen over med potensielt påvirkede artikkelnumre, må du gjøre følgende:

Finn ut om produktet ditt kommer fra det berørte datointervallet for kombinasjonspatronene produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021:

 

Hvis patronen din er på listen over potensielt berørte delnumre og ble produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021, ber vi deg om å sende en forespørsel om en erstatning ved å fylle ut følgende:

Liste over modellnumre

Materialbeskrivelse Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

OSTRZEŻENIE! OBOWIĄZKOWE ZAPRZESTANIE UŻYTKOWANIA.

LISTOPAD / 2021 r. — Ważny komunikat bezpieczeństwa dotyczący podwójnych wkładów (filtropochłaniaczy) przeciwgazowych i przeciwcząstkowych do masek oddechowych

W firmie Honeywell dążymy do objęcia pozycji globalnego lidera w branży środków ochrony indywidualnej poprzez wprowadzanie innowacyjnych rozwiązań, które pozwalają dbać o bezpieczeństwo pracowników i miejsc pracy.

W związku z tym zobowiązaniem informujemy Państwa o wykryciu problemu dotyczącego wybranych podwójnych wkładów (filtropochłaniaczy) przeciwgazowych i przeciwcząstkowych do masek oddechowych oczyszczających powietrze. Może ich dotyczyć problem w zakresie bezpieczeństwa.

Firma Honeywell wydała komunikat o obowiązkowym zaprzestaniu użytkowania tych wkładów ze względu na problem z zakresu jakości, który może powodować uszczerbek na zdrowiu użytkowników końcowych.

 

W ramach wewnętrznych standardów jakości i systematycznych procedur testowych firma Honeywell ustaliła, że niektóre wkłady nie spełniają wysokich standardów jakości Honeywell, a także nie są zgodne z obowiązującymi normami prawnymi.

Problem z zakresu jakości oznacza, że niektórzy użytkownicy końcowi mogą nie uzyskać oczekiwanego i wymaganego poziomu ochrony od odnośnych wkładów, w związku z czym mogą oni zostać narażeni na potencjalnie szkodliwe cząstki stałe. Firmie Honeywell nie są znane jakiekolwiek incydenty z zakresu bezpieczeństwa związane z wcześniej wyprodukowanymi wkładami.

Wymagane jest natychmiastowe działanie. Wkładów tych nie wolno używać, a wszelkie wkłady znajdujące się w magazynie należy wyrzucić.

Wkłady, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat, wyprodukowano w okresie pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r. Załączony dokument zawiera szczegółowe informacje na temat sposobu identyfikacji produktów, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat.

Firma Honeywell wstrzymała produkcję i dostawę wkładów, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat, a obecnie wprowadza zmiany w procesach produkcyjnych, aby wyeliminować problem w zakresie jakości.

Następujące dokumenty zawierają szczegółowe instrukcje na temat działań, które należy podjąć w trybie natychmiastowym.

 

Prosimy o sprawdzenie, czy w Państwa zaopatrzeniu znajdują się wycofywane produkty, za pomocą poniższych instrukcji i listy.

Jeżeli posiadają Państwo produkty o numerach części wymienionych na liście numerów części, których może dotyczyć problem, należy podjąć następujące działania:

Ustalić, czy posiadane wkłady (filtropochłaniacze) wyprodukowano w okresie, którego dotyczy komunikat, tj. pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r.:

Jeżeli posiadany wkład znajduje się na liście numerów części potencjalnie dotkniętych problemem i został wyprodukowany w okresie pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r.,, należy złożyć wniosek o wymianę poprzez wypełnienie następującego dokumentu:

Lista numerów modeli

Opis materiału Numer modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVISO! PARAGEM DE UTILIZAÇÃO OBRIGATÓRIA.

NOVEMBRO/2021 - Aviso de segurança importante relativo a cartuchos duplos para máscaras respiratórias com filtro combinado para partículas e gases

Na Honeywell, a nossa missão é estar na liderança global dos equipamentos de proteção individual, com soluções inovadoras que ajudam a proteger os trabalhadores e os locais de trabalho.

De acordo com este compromisso, estamos a contactá-lo para o informar de que identificámos um problema em determinados cartuchos duplos para máscaras respiratórias com filtro combinado para partículas e gases da Honeywell utilizados em conjunto com máscaras respiratórias purificadoras de ar que podem ser potencialmente afetados por um problema de segurança.

A Honeywell emitiu um Aviso de Paragem de Utilização Obrigatória para estes cartuchos devido a um problema de qualidade que pode resultar em lesões para os utilizadores finais.

 

No âmbito dos padrões de qualidade e procedimentos de teste internos habituais, a Honeywell determinou que alguns destes cartuchos não cumprem os seus elevados padrões de qualidade e também não cumprem as normas regulamentares aplicáveis.

O problema de qualidade significa especificamente que alguns utilizadores finais podem não obter o nível de proteção esperado e necessário dos cartuchos e, por conseguinte, podem ser expostos a partículas potencialmente nocivas. A Honeywell não tem conhecimento de quaisquer incidentes de segurança relacionados com estes cartuchos produzidos anteriormente.

São necessárias medidas imediatas. Não é permitida a utilização destes cartuchos e quaisquer cartuchos em inventário devem ser eliminados.

Os cartuchos afetados por este aviso foram produzidos entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021. O documento em anexo inclui informações detalhadas sobre como identificar os produtos afetados por este aviso.

A Honeywell interrompeu a produção e entrega dos cartuchos afetados pelo presente aviso e está atualmente a implementar alterações nos seus processos de fabrico para corrigir o problema de qualidade.

Os seguintes documentos fornecem instruções detalhadas sobre as medidas imediatas que deve tomar.

 

Através da lista e das instruções abaixo, identifique se o seu material foi afetado pela recolha.

Se tiver produtos com números de peça incluídos na lista de números de peça potencialmente afetados, efetue os seguintes passos:

Determine se o seu produto se encontra dentro do intervalo de datas afetadas dos cartuchos combinados produzidos entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021:

Se o seu cartucho estiver na lista de números de peça potencialmente afetados e tiver sido fabricado entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021, solicite uma substituição preenchendo o seguinte:

Lista de números de modelo

Descrição do material Número de modelo
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ATENȚIE! ÎNCETARE OBLIGATORIE A UTILIZĂRII.

NOIEMBRIE/2021 - Notificare importantă privind siguranța cartușelor combinate pentru măștile duale de gaze și particule

Misiunea noastră la Honeywell este să fim lider mondial în domeniul echipamentelor individuale de protecție, cu soluții inovatoare care protejează lucrătorii și locurile de muncă.

În conformitate cu acest angajament, vă informăm că am identificat o problemă cu anumite cartușe Honeywell combinate pentru măștile duale de gaze și particule, utilizate împreună cu măști pentru purificarea aerului, care ar putea fi afectate de o problemă de siguranță.

Honeywell a emis o notificare de Încetare obligatorie a utilizării pentru aceste cartușe, din cauza unei probleme de calitate care le-ar putea provoca vătămări corporale utilizatorilor finali.

Cu ajutorul standardelor interne obișnuite de calitate și cu ajutorul procedurilor de testare regulate, Honeywell a stabilit că unele dintre aceste cartușe nu îndeplinesc standardele înalte de calitate Honeywell și că nu îndeplinesc nici standardele de reglementare aplicabile.

Mai exact, problema de calitate înseamnă că este posibil ca unii utilizatori finali să nu beneficieze de nivelul de protecție preconizat și necesar din partea cartușelor și astfel să fie expuși la particule potențial dăunătoare. Honeywell nu cunoaște niciun incident de siguranță legat de aceste cartușe produse anterior.

Este necesară o acțiune imediată. Aceste cartușe nu trebuie utilizate și toate cartușele aflate în stoc trebuie eliminate.

Cartușele afectate de această notificare au fost produse între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august 2021. Documentul anexat include informații detaliate despre modul de identificare a produselor afectate de această notificare.

Honeywell a întrerupt producția și livrarea cartușelor afectate de această notificare și în prezent implementează modificări în procesele sale de fabricație, pentru a corecta problema de calitate.

Următoarele documente vă oferă instrucțiuni detaliate cu privire la măsurile imediate pe care trebuie să le luați.

 

Aflați dacă materialul dvs. a fost afectat de această problemă, folosind lista și instrucțiunile de mai jos.

Dacă aveți produse cu coduri care se regăsesc în lista cu coduri de piese potențial afectate, parcurgeți următorii pași:

Stabiliți dacă produsul dvs. se încadrează în intervalul de date al produselor afectate pentru cartușele combinate, adică între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august 2021:

În cazul în care cartușul dvs. se află pe lista produselor potențial afectate și dacă a fost fabricat între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august, solicitați o înlocuire, prin completarea următoarelor documente:

Lista numerelor de model

Descriere material Număr model
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORENJE! OBAVEZAN PREKID UPOTREBE.

NOVEMBAR 2021. – Važno bezbednosno obaveštenje u vezi sa kombinovanim respiratorskim kertridžima za gas i čestice

Misija kompanije Honeywell je da bude svetski lider u oblasti lične zaštitne opreme, uz inovativna rešenja koja doprinose zaštiti zaposlenih i mesta rada.

U skladu s tim zalaganjem, obaveštavamo vas da smo utvrdili postojanje problema sa određenim kombinovanim respiratorskim kertridžima za gas i čestice kompanije Honeywell koji se koriste u kombinaciji sa respiratorima za prečišćavanje vazduha, a na koje bi ovaj problem mogao potencijalno da utiče.

Honeywell je izdao Obaveštenje o obaveznom prekidu upotrebe tih kertridža zbog problema sa kvalitetom koji bi mogao da izazove telesne povrede kod krajnjih korisnika.

 

U okviru redovnih internih standarda kvaliteta i procedura testiranja, Honeywell je utvrdio da neki od tih kertridža ne ispunjavaju visoke standarde kvaliteta kompanije Honeywell, kao ni važeće zakonske standarde.

Konkretno, taj problem sa kvalitetom znači da nekim krajnjim korisnicima neće biti osiguran očekivan i potreban nivo zaštite kertridžima, što bi ih moglo izložiti potencijalno štetnim česticama. Honeywell nije upoznat sa bezbednosnim incidentima povezanim sa ovim prethodno proizvedenim kertridžima.

Potrebno je odmah da reagujete. Ovi kertridži ne smeju da se koriste i svi u vašem posedu moraju da se odlože u otpad.

Kertridži zahvaćeni ovim obaveštenjem su proizvedeni između 1. novembra 2019 i 31. avgusta 2021. Dokument u prilogu obuhvata detaljne informacije o tome kako identifikovati proizvod na koji se ovo obaveštenje odnosi.

Honeywell je pauzirao proizvodnju i isporuku kertridža zahvaćenih ovim obaveštenjem i trenutno implementira izmene proizvodnog procesa radi otklanjanja problema sa kvalitetom.

Sledeći dokumenti navode detaljne informacije ili hitne radnje koje morate da preduzmete.

 

Na osnovu dolenavedene liste i uputstava utvrdite da li je vaš materijal obuhvaćen opozivom.

Ako imate proizvode sa kataloškim brojevima sa liste potencijalno ugroženih kataloških brojeva, uradite sledeće:

Utvrdite da li vaš proizvod spada u ugrožene kombinovane kertridže iz perioda proizvodnje između 1. novembra 2019. i 31. avgusta 2021:

Ako vaš kertridž po kataloškom broju spada u potencijalno ugrožene i proizveden je između 1. novembra 2019. i 31. avgusta 2021. zatražite zamenu tako što ćete popuniti sledeće:

Lista brojeva modela 

Opis materijala Broj modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORNENIE! POVINNÉ ZASTAVENIE POUŽÍVANIA.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Dôležité bezpečnostné upozornenie týkajúce sa kombinovaných kaziet do duálneho plynového a časticového respirátora

Poslaním spoločnosti Honeywell je stať sa globálnym lídrom v oblasti osobných ochranných prostriedkov s inovatívnymi riešeniami, ktoré pomáhajú chrániť pracovníkov a pracoviská.

V súlade s týmto záväzkom by sme vás chceli informovať, že sme identifikovali problém týkajúci sa niektorých kombinovaných kaziet do duálneho plynového a časticového respirátora Honeywell, ktoré sa používajú v spojení s respirátormi na čistenie vzduchu a ktoré môžu mať potenciálny problém s bezpečnosťou.

Spoločnosť Honeywell vydala oznámenie o povinnom zastavení používania týchto kaziet z dôvodu problému s kvalitou, ktorý by mohol spôsobiť ujmu koncovým používateľom.

 

Spoločnosť Honeywell v rámci pravidelných postupov interných noriem kvality a testovania zistila, že niektoré z týchto kaziet nezodpovedajú vysokým normám kvality spoločnosti Honeywell a taktiež nespĺňajú platné regulačné normy.

Problém s kvalitou konkrétne znamená, že niektorým koncovým používateľom sa nemusí dostať očakávanej a požadovanej úrovne ochrany z kaziet, a preto by mohli byť vystavení potenciálne škodlivým časticiam. Spoločnosť Honeywell nemá vedomosti o žiadnych bezpečnostných incidentoch v súvislosti s týmito predtým vyrobenými kazetami.

Vyžadujú sa okamžité opatrenia. Tieto kazety sa nesmú používať a všetky kazety v zásobe sa musia zlikvidovať.

Kazety, ktorých sa toto oznámenie týka, boli vyrobené od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta 2021. Priložený dokument obsahuje podrobné informácie o tom, ako identifikovať výrobok, na ktorý sa toto oznámenie vzťahuje.

Spoločnosť Honeywell pozastavila výrobu a dodávky kaziet, ktorých sa toto oznámenie týka, a momentálne zavádza zmeny vo svojich výrobných procesoch s cieľom problém s kvalitou napraviť.

V nasledujúcich dokumentoch sú uvedené podrobné pokyny o okamžitých krokoch, ktoré musíte vykonať.

 

Zistite, či sa stiahnutie produktov vzťahuje na váš materiál, pomocou nižšie uvedeného zoznamu a pokynov.

Ak máte produkty s číslami dielov zo zoznamu potenciálne zasiahnutých čísel dielov, vykonajte nasledovné kroky:

Zistite, či sa váš produkt nachádza v príslušnom rozsahu dátumov kombinovaných kaziet vyrobených od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta 2021:

Ak je vaša kazeta na zozname potenciálne zasiahnutých čísel dielov a je vyrobená od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta, požiadajte o náhradnú kazetu vyplnením nasledovného:

Zoznam čísel modelov

Popis materiálu Číslo modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

OPOZORILO: OBVEZNO PRENEHANJE UPORABE

NOVEMBER 2021 - Pomembno varnostno obvestilo v zvezi z dvojnimi kombinacijskimi vložki za respiratorje za plin in delce

Misija družbe Honeywell je zavzeti položaj vodilne družbe na področju osebne varovalne opreme z inovativnimi rešitvami, ki ščitijo delavce in delovna mesta.

V skladu z navedeno zavezo vam pišemo, ker smo odkrili težavo z določenimi dvojnimi kombinacijskimi vložki za respiratorje za plin in delce družbe Honeywell, ki se uporabljajo v kombinaciji z respiratorji za čiščenje zraka, na katere bi lahko vplivala navedena varnostna težava.

Družba Honeywell je izdala obvestilo o obveznem prenehanju uporabe teh vložkov zaradi težave glede kakovosti, ki bi lahko končnim uporabnikom povzročila telesne poškodbe.

 

V okviru rednih internih postopkov za preverjanje standardov kakovosti in testiranja je družba Honeywell ugotovila, da nekateri od navedenih vložkov ne ustrezajo visokim standardom kakovosti družbe Honeywell in prav tako ne ustrezajo veljavnim regulativnim standardom.

Težava neustrezne kakovosti pomeni, da nekateri končni uporabniki morda ne bodo mogli doseči pričakovane in zahtevane stopnje zaščite ob uporabi vložka, kar pomeni, da bi bili lahko izpostavljeni morebitno nevarnim delcem. Družba Honeywell ni seznanjena z nikakršnimi varnostnimi incidenti, povezanimi s predhodno izdelanimi vložki.

Potrebno je takojšnje ukrepanje. Teh vložkov se ne sme uporabljati, vse vložke na zalogi pa je treba zavreči.

Vložki, ki jih zadeva to obvestilo, so bili izdelani med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom 2021. V priloženih dokumentih lahko najdete več podrobnosti o tem, kako opredeliti izdelke, ki jih zadeva to obvestilo.

Družba Honeywell je začasno zaustavila izdelavo in dobavo vložkov, na katere se nanaša to obvestilo, in trenutno izvaja spremembe svojega proizvodnega procesa, da bi se tako odpravile težave v zvezi s kakovostjo.

V spodnjih dokumentih boste našli podrobna navodila o takojšnjih ukrepih, ki jih morate izvesti.

 

Ugotovite, če odpoklic velja za vaš material, in si pri tem pomagajte s spodnjim seznamom in navodili.

Če ste v zalogi našli izdelke s številkami delov na seznamu številk delov, ki jih potencialno lahko zadeva ta odpoklic, izvedite naslednje korake:

Preverite, če so vaši kombinacijski vložki del izdelkov, izdelanih med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom 2021, za katere velja to obvestilo.

Če je vaš vložek na seznamu s številkami delov, ki bi jih lahko zadevalo to obvestilo, in je bil izdelan med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom, zaprosite za nadomestne izdelke tako, da izpolnite naslednji obrazec:

Seznam številk modelov

Opis materiala Številka modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

¡ATENCIÓN! CANCELACIÓN OBLIGATORIA DEL USO.

NOVIEMBRE de 2021 - Aviso de seguridad importante sobre los cartuchos duales combinados para respiradores de partículas y gases

En Honeywell, nuestro objetivo es ser líderes mundiales en equipos de protección personal con soluciones innovadoras que ayudan a proteger a los trabajadores y sus lugares de trabajo.

De acuerdo con este compromiso, le escribimos para informarle de que hemos identificado un problema en algunos cartuchos combinados duales para respiradores de partículas y gases de Honeywell que se utilizan con respiradores con purificador de aire, los cuales pueden verse potencialmente afectados por un problema de seguridad.

Honeywell ha enviado un Aviso de cancelación obligatoria del uso de estos cartuchos debido a un problema de calidad que podría ocasionar lesiones corporales a los usuarios finales.

 

En el marco de las normas internas de calidad y los procedimientos de prueba habituales, Honeywell ha determinado que algunos de estos cartuchos no cumplen los altos estándares de calidad de Honeywell ni las normativas aplicables.

En concreto, el problema de calidad implica que algunos usuarios finales podrían perder el grado de protección esperado y requerido de los cartuchos y, por tanto, podrían quedar expuestos a partículas potencialmente perjudiciales. Honeywell no tiene constancia de ningún incidente de seguridad relacionado con estos cartuchos fabricados anteriormente.

Se requiere una acción inmediata. Los cartuchos no deben utilizarse y se deben desechar todos los que se mantengan en el inventario.

Los cartuchos afectados por este aviso se fabricaron entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021. En el documento adjunto se incluye información detallada sobre cómo identificar los productos afectados por este aviso.

Honeywell ha interrumpido la producción y entrega de los cartuchos afectados por este aviso y actualmente está implementando cambios en sus procesos de fabricación para corregir el problema de calidad.

En los siguientes documentos se incluyen instrucciones detalladas sobre las medidas que se deben adoptar de manera inmediata.

 

Compruebe si el material de su inventario se ve afectado por la retirada utilizando la lista y las instrucciones que se incluyen a continuación.

Si tiene algún producto con los números de referencia indicados en la lista de productos potencialmente afectados, lleve a cabo los siguientes pasos:

Compruebe si el producto se fabricó en el intervalo de fechas de fabricación de los cartuchos combinados afectados, que es entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021:

Si sus cartuchos figuran en la lista de números de referencia potencialmente afectados y se fabricaron entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021, solicite una sustitución rellenando el siguiente formulario:

Lista de números de modelo

Descripción del material Número de modelo
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VARNING! ÅTERKALLELSE

NOVEMBER/2021 – viktigt säkerhetsmeddelande angående kombinationspatroner för dubbla gas- och partikelandningsskydd

På Honeywell är vårt uppdrag att vara världsledande inom personlig skyddsutrustning med innovativa lösningar som hjälper till att skydda arbetare och arbetsplatser.

I enlighet med detta åtagande skriver vi till dig för att informera om att vi har identifierat ett problem med vissa kombinationspatroner för Honeywell dubbla gas- och andningsskydd som används tillsammans med luftrenande andningsskydd och som eventuellt kan påverkas av ett säkerhetsproblem.

Honeywell har utfärdat en återkallesle av dessa patroner på grund av ett kvalitetsproblem som kan orsaka kroppsskador på slutanvändare.

 

Inom ramen för regelbundna interna kvalitetsstandarder och testprocedurer har Honeywell fastställt att vissa av dessa patroner inte uppfyller Honeywells höga kvalitetsstandarder och inte heller uppfyller tillämpliga myndighetsföreskrifter.

I synnerhet innebär kvalitetsproblemet att vissa slutanvändare kanske inte får det förväntade och nödvändiga skyddet från patronerna och därmed kan exponeras för potentiellt skadliga partiklar. Honeywell känner inte till några säkerhetsincidenter relaterade till dessa tidigare tillverkade patroner.

Omedelbar åtgärd krävs. Dessa patroner får inte användas och eventuella patroner på lager måste kasseras.

De patroner som påverkas av det här meddelandet tillverkades mellan den 1 november 2019 och den 31 augusti 2021. Det bifogade dokumentet innehåller detaljerad information om hur du identifierar vilka produkter som påverkas av det här meddelandet.

Honeywell har pausat produktionen och leveransen av patroner som påverkas av det här meddelandet och vi gör för närvarande ändringar i våra tillverkningsprocesser för att korrigera kvalitetsproblemet.

Följande dokument innehåller detaljerade instruktioner om omedelbara åtgärder som du måste vidta.

 

Ta reda på om ditt material har påverkats av återkallelsen med hjälp av nedanstående lista och instruktioner.

Om du har produkter med artikelnummer som finns i den här listan med potentiellt påverkade artikelnummer utför du följande steg:

Fastställ om din produkt finns i det påverkade datumintervallet för kombinationspatroner som tillverkats mellan 1 november 2019 och 31 augusti 2021:

Om din patron finns med på listan med potentiellt påverkade artikelnummer och är tillverkad mellan den 1 november 2019 och den 31 augusti, ber vi dig beställa en ny genom att fylla i följande:

Lista med modellnummer

Materialbeskrivning  Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UYARI! ZORUNLU KULLANIM DURDURMA.

KASIM 2021 - Çift gaz ve partikül solunum aygıtı kombinasyon kartuşlarıyla ilgili önemli güvenlik bildirimi

Honeywell olarak görevimiz, çalışanların ve işyerlerinin korunmasına yardımcı olan yenilikçi çözümlerle kişisel koruyucu ekipmanlarda küresel lider olmaktır.

Bu taahhüde uygun olarak, bir güvenlik sorunundan etkilenmiş olabilecek hava saflaştırıcı solunum aygıtlarıyla birlikte kullanılan bazı Honeywell çift gaz ve partikül solunum aygıtı kombinasyon kartuşlarıyla ilgili bir sorun tespit ettiğimizi bildirmek için yazıyoruz.

Honeywell, son kullanıcılara fiziksel zarar verebilecek bir kalite sorunu nedeniyle bu kartuşlar için Zorunlu Kullanım Durdurma Bildirimi yayınlamıştır.

 

Düzenli iç kalite standartları ve test prosedürleri çerçevesinde Honeywell, bu kartuşlardan bazılarının Honeywell'in yüksek kalite standartlarını ve geçerli düzenleyici standartları karşılamadığını belirlemiştir.

Özellikle kalite sorunu, bazı son kullanıcıların kartuşlardan beklenen ve gerekli koruma seviyesini alamamaları ve dolayısıyla potansiyel olarak zararlı partiküllere maruz kalabilmeleri anlamına gelir. Daha önce üretilen bu kartuşlarla ilgili herhangi bir güvenlik olayı Honeywell'in bilgisi dahilinde değildir.

Acil işlem gereklidir. Bu kartuşlar kullanılmamalıdır ve envanterdeki kartuşlar atılmalıdır.

Bu bildirimden etkilenen kartuşlar 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilmiştir. Ekteki belgede, bu bildirimden etkilenen ürünün nasıl tanımlanacağıyla ilgili ayrıntılı bilgiler yer almaktadır.

Honeywell, bu bildirimden etkilenen kartuşların üretimini ve teslimatını duraklatmıştır ve şu anda kalite sorununu düzeltmek için üretim süreçlerinde değişiklikler uygulamaktadır.

Aşağıdaki belgelerde, gerçekleştirmeniz gereken acil eylemlerle ilgili ayrıntılı talimatlar yer almaktadır.

 

Aşağıdaki liste ve talimatları izleyerek materyalinizin geri çağırmadan etkilenip etkilenmediğini belirleyin.

Potansiyel olarak etkilenen parça numaraları listesinde parça numaraları olan ürünleriniz varsa aşağıdaki adımları gerçekleştirin:

Ürününüzün 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilen kombinasyon kartuşlarının etkilenen tarih aralığında olup olmadığını belirleyin:

Kartuşunuz etkilenme potansiyeli olan parça numarası listesindeyse ve 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilmişse lütfen aşağıdakileri tamamlayarak bir değiştirme talebinde bulunun:

Model Numaraları Listesi

Materyal Tanımı Model Numarası
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WARNING! MANDATORY STOP USE.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Important safety notice concerning dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges

At Honeywell, our mission is to be the global leader in personal protective equipment with innovative solutions that help protect workers and workplaces.

In line with this commitment, we are writing to inform you that we have identified an issue with certain Honeywell dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges used in conjunction with air purifying respirators that may be potentially affected by a safety issue.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

Within the framework of regular internal quality standards and testing procedures, Honeywell has determined that some of these cartridges do not meet Honeywell’s high-quality standards and also do not meet applicable regulatory standards.

Specifically, the quality issue means some end users may not be afforded the expected and required level of protection from the cartridges and thus could be exposed to potentially harmful particulates. Honeywell is not aware of any safety incidents related to these previously produced cartridges.

Immediate action is required. These cartridges must not be used and any cartridges in inventory must be returned to Honeywell or, (if an end user), to the place of purchase/authorised Honeywell distributor.

The cartridges impacted by this notice were produced between Nov. 1, 2019, and August 31, 2021. The attached document includes detailed information on how to identify product impacted by this notice.

Honeywell has paused production and delivery of cartridges affected by this notice and currently is implementing changes in its manufacturing processes to correct the quality issue.

The following documents provide detailed instructions on immediate actions you are required to take.

 

If you have products with part numbers from the potentially impacted part numbers list, complete the following steps: 

1. Identify if your material has been impacted by the recall with the below list and instructions.

2. Determine if your product is in the impacted date range of combination cartridges produced between November 1, 2019 and August 31, 2021:

If your cartridge is on the potentially impacted part number list and is manufactured between November 1, 2019 and August 31,2021 please request a replacement by completing the following:

Instructions for Distributors:

Honeywell will issue a credit for any products that can no longer be used and must be returned to Honeywell. If your specific product is impacted, please see required actions below.

REQUIRED ACTIONS:

  • Immediately forward this notice to any of your customers/users who have purchased the impacted products (in Exhibit 1, below) produced between Nov. 1, 2019 and Aug. 31, 2021 with an urgent request that they read and comply with the notice.
  • Ensure that your customers forward this safety information to their customers.
  • If you still have inventory of the cartridges concerned, immediately stop selling them.
  • Please contact Customer Service to arrange the return/collection of the impacted products and to obtain credit for the impacted product : 

Tel :  Australia :  1300 139 166   NZ :  0800 322 200

Email:  hspspacific@honeywell.com

Instructions for End Users:

Honeywell will replace any cartridges impacted by this notice. If your specific product is impacted, please see required actions below.

Please return your impacted product to the place of purchase/authorised Honeywell distributor for a replacement (where available) or a refund.

Honeywell regrets any inconvenience caused by this quality issue and this safety and stop use notice. However, Honeywell is committed to worker safety and we felt it was necessary and prudent to take these actions.

List of Model Numbers

Material Description Model Number
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

Translations

WARNING! MANDATORY STOP USE. 

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Important safety notice concerning dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges

At Honeywell, our mission is to be the global leader in personal protective equipment with innovative solutions that help protect workers and workplaces.

In line with this commitment, we are writing to inform you that we have identified an issue with certain Honeywell dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges used in conjunction with air purifying respirators that may be potentially affected by a safety issue.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

Within the framework of regular internal quality standards and testing procedures, Honeywell has determined that some of these cartridges do not meet Honeywell’s high quality standards and also do not meet applicable regulatory standards.

Specifically, the quality issue means some end users may not be afforded the expected and required level of protection from the cartridges and thus could be exposed to potentially harmful particulates. Honeywell is not aware of any safety incidents related to these previously produced cartridges.

Immediate action is required. These cartridges must not be used and any cartridges in inventory must be disposed.

The cartridges impacted by this notice were produced between Nov. 1, 2019, and August 31, 2021. The attached document includes detailed information on how to identify product impacted by this notice.

Honeywell has paused production and delivery of cartridges affected by this notice and currently is implementing changes in its manufacturing processes to correct the quality issue.

The following documents provide detailed instructions on immediate actions you are required to take.

 

If you have products with part numbers from the potentially impacted part numbers list, complete the following steps: 

1. Identify if your material has been impacted by the recall with the below list and instructions.

2. Determine if your product is in the impacted date range of combination cartridges produced between November 1, 2019 and August 31, 2021:

 

If your cartridge is on the potentially impacted part number list and is manufactured between November 1, 2019 and August 31st, please request a replacement by completing the following:

List of Model Numbers

Material Description Model Number
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVERTISSEMENT ! ARRÊT OBLIGATOIRE D'UTILISATION. 

NOVEMBRE 2021 - Note de Sécurité importante concernant les doubles cartouches combinables pour appareils de protection respiratoire filtrant le gaz et les particules 

Chez Honeywell, notre mission est d'être le leader mondial en matière d'équipements de protection individuelle grâce à des solutions innovantes qui aident à protéger les travailleurs et les lieux de travail. 

Conformément à cet engagement, nous vous informons que nous avons identifié un problème avec certaines doubles cartouches combinables Honeywell pour appareils de protection respiratoire filtrant le gaz et les particules à utiliser en association avec des appareils respiratoires à ventilation assistée : ces cartouches sont potentiellement concernées par un risque relatif à la sécurité. 

Honeywell a publié une Note d'Arrêt Obligatoire d'Utilisation pour ces cartouches en raison d'un problème de qualité susceptible de causer des dommages corporels aux utilisateurs finaux.

Dans le cadre de la mise en application des normes de qualité internes et des procédures de test standards, Honeywell a identifié que certaines de ces cartouches ne répondent pas aux normes de qualité élevées de Honeywell ni aux exigences réglementaires applicables. 

Plus précisément, ce problème de qualité implique que certains utilisateurs finaux peuvent ne pas bénéficier du niveau de protection attendu et requis en utilisant les cartouches et peuvent donc être exposés à des particules potentiellement nocives. Honeywell n'a connaissance d'aucun incident ayant compromis la sécurité des utilisateurs finaux lié à ces cartouches.

Des mesures immédiates sont nécessaires. Ces cartouches ne doivent pas être utilisées et toutes celles que vous possédez doivent être mises au rebut.

Les cartouches concernées par cette note ont été produites entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021. Le document ci-joint contient des informations détaillées sur la manière d'identifier le(s) produit(s) concerné(s) par cette note.

Honeywell a interrompu la production et la livraison des cartouches concernées par cette note et met actuellement en œuvre des changements dans ses procédures de fabrication dans le but de corriger le problème de qualité. 

Les documents suivants fournissent des instructions détaillées sur les mesures immédiates que vous devez prendre.

 

Déterminez si votre matériel est concerné par le rappel à l'aide de la liste et des instructions ci-dessous. 

Si vous possédez des produits comportant des pièces dont le numéro est répertorié dans la liste des pièces potentiellement affectées, suivez les étapes suivantes : 

1. Déterminez si votre produit a été fabriqué pendant la période de production des cartouches combinables concernées, soit entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021

 

Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number
Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number

Si le numéro de votre cartouche est répertorié dans la liste des pièces potentiellement affectées et si la cartouche a été fabriquée entre le 1er novembre 2019 et le 31 août 2021, veuillez demander un remplacement en remplissant et fournissant les documents suivants:

Liste des numéros de modèles

Description du matériau Numéro de modèle
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WARNUNG! ZWINGENDER VERWENDUNGSSTOPP

NOVEMBER/2021 – wichtiger Sicherheitshinweis bezüglich der Dual-Filter für Gas- und Partikel-Atemschutzgerätekombinationen

Wir bei Honeywell haben es uns zur Aufgabe gemacht, mit innovativen Lösungen zum Schutz von Mitarbeitern und Arbeitsplätzen weltweit führend im Bereich persönlicher Schutzausrüstung zu sein.

Im Einklang mit dieser Verpflichtung möchten wir Sie darüber informieren, dass wir ein Problem bei bestimmten Honeywell Dual-Filtern für Gas- und Partikel-Atemschutzgerätekombinationen identifiziert haben, die in Verbindung mit luftreinigenden Atemschutzgeräten verwendet werden und möglicherweise von einem Sicherheitsproblem betroffen sind.

Honeywell hat für diese Filter diesen Hinweis zum zwingenden Verwendungsstopp herausgegeben, da ein Qualitätsproblem zu gesundheitlichen Schäden beim Endnutzer führen kann.

Im Rahmen der regelmäßigen internen Testverfahren und Qualitätssicherung hat Honeywell festgestellt, dass einige dieser Filter nicht den hohen Qualitätsstandards von Honeywell und auch nicht den geltenden gesetzlichen Standards entsprechen.

Konkret bedeutet das Qualitätsproblem, dass einige Endnutzer möglicherweise nicht den erwarteten und erforderlichen Schutz durch die Filter erhalten und somit schädlichen Partikeln ausgesetzt werden könnten. Honeywell sind keine sicherheitsrelevanten Vorfälle im Zusammenhang mit diesen Filtern bekannt.

Es besteht sofortiger Handlungsbedarf. Diese Filter dürfen nicht verwendet werden, und alle Filter, die sich im Bestand befinden, müssen entsorgt werden.

Die von diesem Hinweis betroffenen Filter wurden zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August 2021 hergestellt. Das angehängte Dokument enthält detaillierte Informationen darüber, wie Sie von diesem Hinweis betroffene Produkte identifizieren können.

Honeywell hat die Produktion und Lieferung von Filtern, die von diesem Hinweis betroffen sind, unterbrochen und führt derzeit Änderungen an seinen Herstellungsprozessen durch, um das Qualitätsproblem zu beheben.

Die folgenden Dokumente enthalten detaillierte Anweisungen zu den sofortigen Maßnahmen, die Sie ergreifen müssen.

 

Ermitteln Sie anhand der folgenden Listen und Anweisungen, ob Ihre Produkte von der Rückrufaktion betroffen sind.

Wenn Sie Produkte mit Modellnummern aus der Liste der potenziell betroffenen Modellnummern haben, führen Sie die folgenden Schritte aus:

Stellen Sie fest, ob Ihre Produkte im betroffenen Produktionszeitraum zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August 2021 hergestellt wurden.

Wenn Ihr Filter in der Liste der möglicherweise betroffenen Modellnummern aufgeführt ist und zwischen dem 1. November 2019 und dem 31. August hergestellt wurde, fordern Sie bitte einen Ersatz an, indem Sie folgendes Formular ausfüllen und mit den benötigten weiteren Unterlagen wie beschrieben einreichen::

Liste der Modellnummern

Materialbeschreibung Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVVERTENZA! INTERRUZIONE D'USO OBBLIGATORIA.

NOVEMBRE / 2021 -Importante avviso di sicurezza relativo ai filtri antigas e combinati

Honeywell si pone l'obiettivo di essere leader globale nel campo dei dispositivi di protezione individuale con soluzioni innovative che contribuiscono a proteggere lavoratori e luoghi di lavoro.

In linea con questo impegno, le comunichiamo di avere individuato un problema con alcuni filtri a baionetta antigas e combinati Honeywell, utilizzati con semimaschere e maschere bifiltro, che possono potenzialmente presentare un problema di sicurezza.

Honeywell ha emesso un avviso di interruzione d'uso obbligatoria per questi filtri, a causa di un problema di qualità che potrebbe causare danni fisici agli utenti finali.

Nell'ambito dei normali standard di qualità interni e delle procedure di prova, Honeywell ha appurato che alcune di questi filtri non soddisfano i propri elevati standard di qualità e non sono conformi ai requisiti normativi applicabili.

Nello specifico, il problema di qualità consiste nel rischio che alcuni utenti finali possano non ottenere il livello di protezione previsto e atteso dai filtri, e siano pertanto esposti a sostanze potenzialmente nocive. Honeywell non è a conoscenza di incidenti relativi alla sicurezza correlati alle cartucce già prodotte.

È tuttavia indispensabile intervenire immediatamente. Questi filtri non devono essere utilizzate e tutte le scorte devono essere smaltite.

Le cartucce interessate da questo avviso sono state prodotte tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021. Il documento allegato contiene informazioni dettagliate su come identificare il prodotto interessato dal presente avviso.

Honeywell ha interrotto la produzione e la consegna delle cartucce interessate dal presente avviso e attualmente sta apportando delle modifiche ai processi di produzione al fine di correggere il problema di qualità.

I seguenti documenti forniscono istruzioni dettagliate sulle azioni da intraprendere immediatamente.

 

Accertare se il proprio materiale è interessato dal richiamo utilizzando l'elenco e le istruzioni seguenti.

Se sono presenti prodotti con codice contenuto nell'elenco dei componenti potenzialmente interessati, procedere come segue:

Determinare se il prodotto rientra nell'intervallo di date di produzione delle cartucce combinate compreso tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021:

Se la cartuccia è compresa nell'elenco dei codici componente potenzialmente interessati ed è stata prodotta tra il 1° novembre 2019 e il 31 agosto 2021, richiedere la sostituzione compilando la seguente documentazione:

Elenco dei numeri di modello

Descrizione del materiale Numero modello
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VIÐVÖRUN! SKYLDUBUNDIN STÖÐVUN Á NOTKUN.

NÓVEMBER / 2021 - Mikilvæg öryggistilkynning varðandi samsett hylki fyrir tvöfaldan gas- og agnaöndunarbúnað

Hjá Honeywell höfum við það að markmiði að vera alþjóðlegur leiðtogi í framleiðslu hlífðarbúnaðar með nýstárlegar lausnir sem skapa vernd fyrir starfsfólk og vinnustaði.

Því viljum við upplýsa þig um að við höfum komist á snoðir um öryggisvandamál varðandi ákveðin samsett hylki fyrir tvöfaldan gas- og agnaöndunarbúnað og notuð eru með lofthreinsunargrímum.

Honeywell hefur gefið út tilkynningu um skyldubundna stöðvun á notkun þessara hylkja vegna gæðavandamáls sem getur mögulega haft í för með sér líkamstjón fyrir endanlega notendur.

 

Honeywell hefur ákveðið, innan umgjarðar innri gæðastaðla og prófunarverklags, að sum þessara hylkja uppfylli ekki stranga gæðastaðla Honeywell og uppfylli heldur ekki gildandi, lögbundna staðla.

Gæðavandamálið þýðir nánar tiltekið að ákveðnir endanlegir notendur fái mögulega ekki væntanlega og tilskilda vernd með notkun hylkjanna og geti því orðið fyrir váhrifum vegna mögulega skaðlegra agna. Honeywell veit ekki um nein öryggistilvik sem tengjast þeim hylkjum sem þegar hafa verið framleidd.

Tafarlausra aðgerða er þörf. Ekki má nota þessi hylki og farga skal öllum hylkjum sem eru til á lager.

Þau hylki sem þessi tilkynning tekur til voru framleidd á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst 2021. Í meðfylgjandi skjölum má finna ítarlegar upplýsingar um hvernig á að auðkenna þær vörur sem þessi tilkynning á við um.

Honeywell hefur stöðvað framleiðslu og afgreiðslu á þeim hylkjum sem þessi tilkynning gildir um og er eins og stendur að innleiða breytingar á framleiðsluferlum til leiðréttingar á gæðavandamálinu.

Eftirfarandi skjöl hafa að geyma ítarlegar leiðbeiningar um þær tafarlausu aðgerðir sem þér er gert að grípa til.

 

Notaðu listann og leiðbeiningarnar fyrir neðan til að komast að því hvort þínar vörur falli undir þessa innköllun.

Ef þú ert með vörur með varahlutanúmerum af listanum yfir varahluti sem tilkynningin gildir mögulega um, skaltu fara í gegnum eftirfarandi skref:

Kannaðu hvort varan þín er með framleiðsludagsetningu á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst 2021:

 


Ef hylkið þitt er á varahlutalistanum sem tilkynningin gildir mögulega um og er framleitt á tímabilinu frá 1. nóvember 2019 til og með 31. ágúst, vinsamlegast biddu um skipti með því að ljúka eftirfarandi:

Listi yfir tegundarnúmer

Vörulýsing Tegundarnúmer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ЗАДЪЛЖИТЕЛНО СПИРАНЕ НА УПОТРЕБА.

НОЕМВРИ 2021 г. – Важно известие за безопасност относно комбинираните патрони за респиратори за газ и прахови частици

В Honeywell нашата мисия е да бъдем глобален лидер в сферата на личните предпазни средства чрез иновативни решения, които да помогнат за защита на работниците и работните места.

В съответствие с този ангажимент ние пишем, за да Ви информираме, че идентифицирахме проблем с някои комбинирани патрони за респиратори за газ и прахови частици на Honeywell, използвани заедно с респиратори за пречистване на въздух, които могат да бъдат потенциално засегнати от проблема с безопасността.

Honeywell издаде Известие за задължително спиране на употребата за тези патрони поради проблем с качеството, който може да причини телесна повреда на крайните потребители.

В рамките на редовните вътрешни стандарти за качество и процедурите за тестване Honeywell установи, че някои от тези патрони не отговарят на високите стандарти за качество на Honeywell и също така не отговарят на приложимите регулаторни стандарти.

По-конкретно, проблемът с качеството означава, че някои крайни потребители може да не получат очакваното и необходимо ниво на защита от патроните и по този начин могат да бъдат изложени на потенциално вредни частици. Honeywell не е наясно с никакви инциденти с безопасността, свързани с тези по-рано произведени патрони.

Необходими са незабавни действия. Тези патрони не трябва да се използват и всички патрони в инвентара трябва да бъдат изхвърлени.

Патроните, засегнати от настоящото известие, са произведени между 1 ноември 2019 г. и 31 август 2021 г. Прикаченият документ включва подробна информация за това как да идентифицирате продукт, засегнат от известието.

Honeywell временно стопира производството и доставката на патрони, засегнати от настоящото известие, и в момента прилага промени в производствените си процеси, за да коригира проблема с качеството.

Следните документи предоставят подробни инструкции за незабавните действия, които трябва да предприемете.


Идентифицирайте дали Вашият материал е бил засегнат от изтеглянето с помощта на списъка по-долу и инструкциите.

Ако имате продукти с номера на части от списъка с потенциално засегнати части, изпълнете следните стъпки:

Определете дали Вашият продукт е в засегнатия период от време на комбинирани патрони, произведени между 1 ноември 2019 г. и 31 август 2021 г.:

Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number
Revolution Arc Flash Harnesses with Suspension Loops Part Number

Ако Вашият патрон е в списъка с потенциално засегнати номера на части и е произведен между 1 ноември 2019 и 31 август, моля, поискайте смяна, като попълните следното:

Формуляр за смяна на продукт

КЛИЕНТИ ОТ ЕВРОПА, БЛИЗКИЯ ИЗТОК, РУСИЯ, ТУРЦИЯ И ЮЖНА АФРИКА – Кликнете тук и прикачете документация с информация за продукта и доказателство за унищожаване, за да изпратите заявката си

КЛИЕНТИ ОТ АВСТРАЛИЯ И НОВА ЗЕЛАНДИЯ – Кликнете тук и прикачете документация с информация за продукта и доказателство за унищожаване, за да изпратите заявката си: Мелбърн, Пърт, Нова Зеландия

Списък с номера на модели

Описание на материала № на модел
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VAROVÁNÍ! POVINNÉ UKONČENÍ POUŽÍVÁNÍ.

LISTOPAD 2021 – Důležité bezpečnostní oznámení ohledně duálních kombinovaných náplní do respirátorů na filtrování plynů a pevných částic

Naším posláním ve společnosti Honeywell je být globální jedničkou v oblasti osobních ochranných pomůcek s inovativními řešeními, které pomáhá chránit pracovníky a pracoviště.

V souladu s tímto závazkem vám píšeme, abychom vás informovali, že jsme odhalili problém s určitými duálními kombinovanými náplněmi do respirátorů na filtrování plynů a pevných částic používaných v kombinaci s respirátory čisticími vzduch, které mohou být potenciálně ovlivněny bezpečnostním problémem.

Společnost Honeywell vydala Oznámení o povinném ukončení používání těchto náplní z důvodu problému v oblasti kvality, který může způsobit tělesné poškození koncovým uživatelům.

 

V rámci pravidelných interních postupů v oblasti standardů kvality a zkušebních postupů společnost Honeywell zjistila, že některé z těchto náplní nesplňují vysoké standardy kvality společnosti Honeywell a také nesplňují platné regulační standardy.

Zejména tento problém v oblasti kvality znamená, že některým koncovým uživatelům nemusejí tyto náplně poskytovat očekávanou a požadovanou úroveň ochrany, a tudíž by tito uživatelé mohli být vystaveni potenciálně škodlivým částicím. Společnost Honeywell si není vědoma žádných bezpečnostních incidentů v souvislosti s těmito náplněmi vyrobenými dříve.

Je zapotřebí okamžitá akce. Tyto náplně nesmí být používány a veškeré zásoby náplní musí být zlikvidovány.

Náplně, kterých se toto oznámení týká, byly vyrobeny mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021. Připojený dokument obsahuje podrobné informace o tom, jak určit, zda se jedná o produkt, kterého se týká toto oznámení.

Společnost Honeywell přerušila výrobu a dodávku náplní, kterých se týká toto oznámení, a v současné době zavádí změny v procesech výroby, aby napravila příslušný problém s kvalitou.

Následující dokumenty poskytnou podrobné pokyny ohledně okamžitých úkonů, jejichž vykonání se od vás požaduje.

 

Zjistěte, zda byl váš materiál ovlivněn stažením z oběhu, s využitím níže uvedeného seznamu a pokynů.

Pokud máte produkty s čísly dílů ze seznamu čísel dílů, které mohly být potenciálně ovlivněny, proveďte následující kroky:

Zjistěte, zda váš produkt spadá do inkriminovaného rozmezí dat výroby kombinovaných náplní mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021:

Pokud je vaše náplň na seznamu čísel potenciálně ovlivněných dílů a je vyrobená mezi 1. listopadem 2019 a 31. srpnem 2021, vyžádejte si výměnu na základě vyplnění následujících dokumentů:

Seznam čísel modelů

Popis materiálu Číslo modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ADVARSEL! OBLIGATORISK OPHØR AF BRUG.

NOVEMBER/2021 – Vigtig sikkerhedsmeddelelse vedrørendekombinationsfilterpatroner til dobbelte gas- og partikelåndedrætsværn

Hos Honeywell er vores mission at være førende på verdensplan inden for personligt beskyttelsesudstyr ved hjælp af innovative løsninger, der hjælper med at beskytte medarbejdere og arbejdspladser.

I overensstemmelse med denne forpligtelse kontakter vi dig for at informere om, at vi har identificeret et problem med visse Honeywell kombinationsfilterpatroner til dobbelte gas- og partikelåndedrætsværn, der anvendes sammen med filtrerende åndedrætsværn, som potentielt kan være berørt af et sikkerhedsproblem.

Honeywell har udsendt en obligatorisk meddelelse om ophør af brug af disse filtre på grund af et kvalitetsproblem, der kan forårsage legemsbeskadigelse for slutbrugere.

 

Inden for rammerne af interne kvalitetsstandarder og regelmæssige testprocedurer har Honeywell fastslået, at nogle af disse filtre ikke lever op til Honeywells høje kvalitetsstandarder, og heller ikke lever op til gældende lovmæssige standarder.

Kvalitetsproblemet betyder specifikt, at nogle slutbrugere muligvis ikke opnår det forventede og krævede beskyttelsesniveau af filtrene og kan dermed blive udsat for potentielt skadelige partikler. Honeywell er ikke blevet gjort opmærksom på sikkerhedshændelser vedrørende disse tidligere producerede filtre.

Øjeblikkelig handling er påkrævet. Disse filtre må ikke tages i brug, og alle filtre på lager skal bortskaffes.

De filtre, der er berørt af denne meddelelse, blev produceret mellem 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021. Det vedhæftede dokument indeholder detaljerede oplysninger om, hvordan du identificerer produkter, der er berørt af denne meddelelse.

Honeywell har sat produktionen og leveringen af filtre, som er berørt af denne meddelelse, på pause, og er i færd med at implementere ændringer i produktionsprocessen med henblik på at korrigere kvalitetsproblemet.

Følgende dokumenter indeholder detaljerede instruktioner om, hvilke handlinger du skal udføre med det samme.

 

Identificer, om dit materiale er blevet berørt af tilbagekaldelsen, med nedenstående liste og instruktioner.

Hvis du har produkter med reservedelsnumre fra listen over potentielt berørte reservedelsnumre, skal du udføre følgende trin:

Find ud af, om dit produkt er produceret inden for det berørte datointerval for kombinationsfilterpatroner, som er mellem 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021:

Hvis dit filter er på listen over potentielt berørte reservedelsnumre og er fremstillet mellem d. 1. november 2019 og d. 31. august, skal du anmode om en udskiftning ved at udfylde følgende:

Liste over modelnumre

Materialebeskrivelse Modelnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VAROITUS! PAKOLLINEN KÄYTÖN LOPETUS.

MARRASKUU / 2021 – Tärkeä turvallisuutta koskeva ilmoitus kaasu- ja hiukkashengityssuojainten yhdistelmäpatruunoista

Honeywellin tavoitteena on olla maailman johtava henkilösuojainten toimittaja innovatiivisilla työntekijöiden ja työpaikkojen suojaamiseen tarkoitetuilla ratkaisuilla.

Tämän sitoumuksen mukaisesti ilmoitamme, että olemme havainneet ongelman tietyissä Honeywellin kaasu- ja hiukkashengityssuojainten yhdistelmäpatruunoissa, joita käytetään yhdessä sellaisten ilmaa puhdistavien hengityssuojaimien kanssa, joihin saattaa liittyä turvallisuusongelma.

Honeywell on julkaissut näitä patruunoita koskevan pakollisen käytönlopetusilmoituksen, sillä laatuongelma voi aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja loppukäyttäjille.

Honeywell on säännöllisten sisäisten laatustandardiensa ja testausmenetelmiensä perusteella todennut, että osa näistä patruunoista ei täytä Honeywellin korkeita laatustandardeja eikä sovellettavia säädöksiä.

Laatuongelma tarkoittaa erityisesti sitä, että patruunat eivät takaa kaikille loppukäyttäjille odotettua ja vaadittavaa suojaustasoa, mikä voi siten aiheuttaa altistumisen mahdollisesti haitallisille hiukkasille. Honeywellin tietoon ei ole tullut näihin aiemmin valmistettuihin patruunoihin liittyviä turvallisuusongelmia.

Välittömiä toimenpiteitä vaaditaan. Näitä patruunoita ei saa käyttää, ja kaikki varastossa olevat patruunat on hävitettävä.

Tämän ilmoituksen kohteena olevat patruunat on valmistettu 1.11.2019–31.8.2021 välisenä aikana. Liitteenä olevassa asiakirjassa on yksityiskohtaiset tiedot siitä, miten tunnistat tuotteen, jota tämä ilmoitus koskee.

Honeywell on keskeyttänyt tämän ilmoituksen kohteena olevien patruunoiden tuotannon ja toimituksen ja toteuttaa parhaillaan muutoksia valmistusprosesseissaan laatuongelman korjaamiseksi.

Seuraavissa asiakirjoissa on yksityiskohtaisia ohjeita välittömistä toimista, joita sinun on tehtävä.

 

Tarkista alla olevasta luettelosta ja ohjeista, vaikuttaako takaisinveto omiin tuotteisiisi.

Jos sinulla on tuotteita, joiden osanumero sisältyy mahdollisesti viallisten tuotteiden luetteloon, toimi seuraavasti:

Tarkista, osuuko tuotteesi valmistuspäivä mahdollisesti viallisten yhdistelmäpatruunoiden valmistusajankohtaan 1.11.2019–31.8.2021:

Jos patruuna sisältyy mahdollisesti viallisten osien luetteloon ja se on valmistettu 1.11.2019–31.8.2019 välisenä aikana, pyydä korvaava patruuna seuraavasti:

Lista mallinumerosta

Tuotteen kuvaus Mallinumero
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORENJE! OBAVEZAN PREKID UPOTREBE.

STUDENI 2021. – Važna sigurnosna obavijest koja se odnosi na  kombinirane spremnike za plin i čestice

U tvrtki Honeywell cilj nam je biti svjetski predvodnik u osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi s inovativnim rješenjima kako bi pomogli pri zaštiti radnika i radnih mjesta.

U skladu s ovim obećanjem pišemo vam kako bismo vas obavijestili da smo utvrdili problem s određenim kombiniranim spremnicima za plin i čestice tvrtke Honeywell upotrijebljenih zajedno s pročišćivačima zraka koji potencijalno mogu utjecati na sigurnost.

Tvrtke Honeywell izdala je obavijest o obaveznom prekidu upotrebe ovih spremnika zbog problema s kvalitetom koji može uzrokovati tjelesnu ozljedu kod krajnjih korisnika.

 

Unutar okvira redovitih internih standarda kvalitete i postupaka testiranja tvrtka Honeywell odredila je da neki od tih spremnika nisu u skladu s visokim standardima tvrtke Honeywell te također ne ispunjavaju primjenjive regulatorne standarde.

Točnije problem s kvalitetom znači da neki krajnji korisnici možda neće dobiti očekivanu i potrebnu razinu zaštite tih spremnika i samim time mogu biti izloženi mogućim štetnim česticama. Tvrtka Honeywell ne zna ni za kakve sigurnosne nezgode povezane s prethodno proizvedenim spremnicima.

Potrebno je neposredno djelovanje. Ovi se spremnici ne smiju upotrebljavati i svi se spremnici na zalihama moraju odložiti.

Spremnici koji su obuhvaćeni ovom obavijesti proizvedeni su između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza 2021. Priloženi dokument uključuje detaljne podatke o tome kako identificirati proizvod koji je obuhvaćen ovom obavijesti.

Tvrtka Honeywell zaustavila je proizvodnju i dostavu spremnika koji su obuhvaćeni ovom obavijesti i trenutno primjenjuje promjene u svojem postupku proizvodnje kako bi ispravila ovaj problem s kvalitetom.

Sljedeći dokumenti pružaju detaljne upute o neposrednom djelovanju koje trebate poduzeti.

Odredite je li vaš materijal obuhvaćen u opozivu na popisu i uputama u nastavku.

Ako imate proizvode s ovim brojevima dijelova s popisa potencijalno ugroženih dijelova dovršite sljedeće korake:

Odredite je li vaš proizvod u rasponu datuma proizvodnje ugroženih kombiniranih spremnika između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza 2021.:

Ako se vaš spremnik nalazi na popisu brojeva dijelova koji su potencijalno ugroženi i proizvedeni između 1. studenog 2019. i 31. kolovoza, zatražite zamjenu tako što ćete ispuniti obrazac u nastavku:

Obrazac za zamjenski proizvod

KORISNICI IZ EUROPE, BLISKOG ISTOKA, RUSIJE, TURSKE I JUŽNOAFRIČKE REPUBLIKE – pritisnite ovdje i priložite dokumentacijske podatke o proizvodu i dokaz o uništenju kako biste predali ovaj zahtjev

KORISNICI IZ AUSTRALIJE I NOVOG ZELANDA – pritisnite ovdje i priložite dokumentacijske podatke o proizvodu i dokaz o uništenju kako biste predali ovaj zahtjev: Melbourne, Perth, Novi Zeland

Popis brojeva modela

Opis materijala Broj modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! HASZNÁLAT LEÁLLÍTÁSA KÖTELEZŐ.

2021. NOVEMBER – Fontos biztonsági figyelmeztetés a kettős gáz- és részecskeszűrő kombinált patronokkal kapcsolatban

A Honeywellnél küldetésünk, hogy a munkavállalók és a munkahelyek védelmét segítő innovatív megoldásokkal globális vezető szerepet töltsünk be az egyéni védőeszközök terén.

Ezzel az elkötelezettséggel összhangban tájékoztatjuk, hogy problémát észleltünk bizonyos Honeywell kettős gáz- és részecskeszűrő kombinált patronoknál, amelyeket a légtisztító légzőkészülékekkel való használatra terveztünk, és amelyeket potenciális biztonsági probléma érint.

A Honeywell egy „Használat leállítása kötelező” értesítést adott ki ezekre a patronokra, mivel a minőségi probléma a végfelhasználók számára testi sérülést okozhat.

 

A Honeywell a rendszeres belső minőségi szabványok és vizsgálati eljárások keretében megállapította, hogy e patronok némelyike nem felel meg a Honeywell magas minőségi előírásainak, és nem felelnek meg a vonatkozó szabályozási szabványoknak sem.

A minőségi probléma azt jelenti, hogy egyes végfelhasználók nem biztos, hogy a patronokkal szemben elvárt és szükséges szintű védelmet élvezik, és így potenciálisan káros részecskéknek lehetnek kitéve. A Honeywell nem tud semmilyen, a korábban gyártott patronokkal kapcsolatos biztonsági eseményről.

Azonnali intézkedés szükséges. Ezeket a patronokat tilos felhasználni, és a készleten lévő patronokat ki kell dobni.

Az értesítés által érintett festékkazettákat 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártották. A mellékelt dokumentum részletes információkat tartalmaz a jelen értesítés által érintett termékek azonosításához.

A Honeywell szünetelteti a jelen értesítés által érintett patronok gyártását és szállítását, és jelenleg változtatásokat hajt végre gyártási folyamataiban a minőségi probléma megoldása érdekében.

Az alábbi dokumentumok részletes utasításokat adnak a szükséges azonnali teendőket illetően.

Az alábbi lista és utasítások segítségével határozza meg, hogy az Ön által használt anyagokat érinti-e a visszahívás.

Ha rendelkezik olyan termékekkel, amelyek cikkszámai szerepelnek a potenciálisan érintett cikkszámok listáján, hajtsa végre az alábbi lépéseket:

1.    Állapítsa meg, hogy a termék a 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártott kombinált kazetták érintett dátumtartományába esik-e:

Ha a patron szerepel a potenciálisan érintett alkatrészek listáján, és 2019. november 1. és 2021. augusztus 31. között gyártották, a következők végrehajtásával igényeljen cserét:

Modellszámok listája

Anyag megnevezése Típusszám 
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ĮSPĖJIMAS! PRIVALOMAS NAUDOJIMO NUTRAUKIMAS.

2021 m. LAPKRITIS. Svarbus saugos pranešimas dėl dvejopų dujų ir kietųjų dalelių respiratorių kombinuotų kasečių

Bendrovėje „Honeywell“ turime misiją būti globaliu asmeninės apsaugos priemonių su inovatyviais sprendimais, padedančių apsaugoti darbuotojus ir darbo vietas, lyderiu.

Vadovaudamiesi šiuo įsipareigojimu, rašome jums, kad informuotume, jog nustatėme problemą, susijusią su tam tikromis „Honeywell“ dvejopų dujų ir kietųjų dalelių respiratorių kombinuotomis kasetėmis, naudojamomis kartu su orą valančiais respiratoriais, kuriems poveikio gali turėti saugos problema.

„Honeywell“ pateikė privalomo naudojimo nutraukimo pranešimą, skirtą šioms kasetėms, kadangi buvo nustatyta kokybės problema, galinti lemti galutinių naudotojų kūno sužalojimus.

 

Remdamasi įprastiniais vidiniais kokybės standartais ir bandymo procedūromis, „Honeywell“ nustatė, kad tam tikros iš šių kasečių neatitinka aukštų „Honeywell“ kokybės standartų ir galiojančių reguliavimo standartų.

Konkrečiai kalbant, kokybės problema reiškia, kad naudojant tas kasetes tam tikriems galutiniams naudotojams nebus užtikrintas numatomas ir būtinas apsaugos lygis, todėl jie gali būti neapsaugoti nuo potencialiai žalingų kietųjų dalelių. „Honeywell“ neturi informacijos apie jokius saugos incidentus, susijusius su anksčiau pagamintomis kasetėmis.

Būtina nedelsiant imtis veiksmų. Šių kasečių negalima naudoti, o visas atsargose turimas kasetes būtina utilizuoti.

Kasetės, kurioms taikomas šis pranešimas, buvo pagamintos laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki 2021 m. rugpjūčio 31 d. Pridėtame dokumente pateikiama išsami informacija, kaip nustatyti gaminį, kuriam taikomas šis pranešimas.

„Honeywell“ pristabdė kasečių, kurioms taikomas šis pranešimas, gamybą bei pristatymą ir šiuo metu atlieka gamybos procesų pakeitimus kokybės problemai pašalinti.

Šiuose dokumentuose pateikiamos išsamios instrukcijos dėl neatidėliotinų veiksmų, kurių turite imtis.

 

Pagal toliau pateiktą sąrašą ir instrukcijas nustatykite, ar jūsų medžiagoms taikomas atšaukimas.

Jei turite gaminių, kurių dalių numeriai pateikiami potencialiai paveiktų dalių numerių sąraše, atlikite toliau pateiktus veiksmus.

Nustatykite, ar gaminys patenka į kombinuotų kasečių, pagamintų laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki 2021 m. rugpjūčio 31 d., datų intervalą:

Jei kasetė yra potencialiai paveiktų dalių numerių sąraše ir yra pagaminta laikotarpiu nuo 2019 m. lapkričio 1 d. iki rugpjūčio 31 d., kreipkitės dėl pakeitimo užpildydami šią:

Modelių numerių sąrašas

Medžiagos aprašas Modelio numeris
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WAARSCHUWING! VERPLICHTE GEBRUIKSSTOP.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Belangrijke veiligheidsmededeling met betrekking tot gecombineerde patronen voor dubbele gas- en ademmaskers

Onze missie bij Honeywell is wereldleider te zijn op het gebied van persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen met innovatieve oplossingen die werknemers en werkplekken helpen beschermen.

In lijn met deze doelstelling delen we u mee dat we een probleem hebben vastgesteld met bepaalde Honeywell gecombineerde patronen voor dubbele gas- en ademmaskers die worden gebruikt in luchtzuiverende ademmaskers, waarbij de werking mogelijk wordt beïnvloed door een veiligheidsprobleem.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

 

In het kader van reguliere interne kwaliteitscontroles en testprocedures heeft Honeywell vastgesteld dat sommige van deze patronen niet voldoen aan de hoge kwaliteitsnormen van Honeywell en ook niet voldoen aan de toepasselijke wettelijke normen.

Specifiek betekent dit kwaliteitsprobleem dat sommige eindgebruikers niet worden beschermd volgens het verwachte en vereiste beschermingsniveau van de patronen en dus kunnen worden blootgesteld aan mogelijk schadelijke deeltjes. Honeywell is niet op de hoogte van veiligheidsincidenten met betrekking tot deze eerder geproduceerde patronen.

Onmiddellijke actie is noodzakelijk. Deze patronen mogen niet worden gebruikt en patronen in voorraad moeten worden afgevoerd.

De patronen waarop deze kennisgeving van toepassing is, zijn geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus 2021. Het bijgevoegde document bevat gedetailleerde informatie over het identificeren van producten waarop deze kennisgeving betrekking heeft.

Honeywell heeft de productie en levering van patronen die onder deze kennisgeving vallen tijdelijk stopgezet en brengt momenteel wijzigingen in de productieprocessen aan om het kwaliteitsprobleem te corrigeren.

De volgende documenten bevatten gedetailleerde instructies voor de onmiddellijke maatregelen die u moet nemen

 

Bepaal of de terugroepactie van toepassing is op uw materiaal aan de hand van de onderstaande lijst en instructies.

Als u producten hebt met onderdeelnummers die vermeld staan in de lijst van mogelijk betrokken onderdeelnummers, voert u de volgende stappen uit:

Controleer of uw product binnen het betreffende datumbereik valt voor gecombineerde patronen die zijn geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus 2021:

Als uw patroon vermeld staat in de lijst van mogelijk betrokken onderdeelnummers en is geproduceerd tussen 1 november 2019 en 31 augustus, kunt u een vervangingspatroon aanvragen door het volgende in te vullen:

Lijst van modelnummers 

Materiaalomschrijving Modelnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ADVARSEL! OBLIGATORISK STOPP AV BRUK.

NOVEMBER / 2021 – Viktig sikkerhetsmelding vedrørende kombinasjonspatroner med dobbelgass og partikkelrespirator

Honeywells oppdrag er å være verdensledende innen personlig verneutstyr med nyskapende løsninger som bidrar til å beskytte arbeidere og arbeidsplasser.

I tråd med denne forpliktelsen, skriver vi nå for å informere deg om at vi har identifisert et problem med visse Honeywell-kombinasjonspatroner med dobbelgass og partikkelrespiratorer som brukes i forbindelse med luftrensende respiratorer. Disse kan potensielt være påvirket av et sikkerhetsproblem.

Honeywell har utstedt en obligatorisk stoppmelding for disse patronene på grunn av et kvalitetsproblem som kan forårsake fysisk skade for sluttbrukere.

 

Innenfor det interne rammeverket for normale kvalitetsstandarder og testprosedyrer har Honeywell fastslått at noen av disse patronene ikke møter Honeywells høye kvalitetsstandarder, og at de heller ikke oppfyller gjeldende regulatoriske standarder.

Det betyr at kvalitetsproblemet for enkelte sluttbrukere kanskje ikke fører til den forventede og nødvendige beskyttelsen fra patronene, og dermed kan de bli utsatt for potensielt skadelige partikler. Honeywell vet ikke om noen sikkerhetshendelser knyttet til disse tidligere produserte patronene.

Umiddelbar handling kreves. Disse patronene må ikke brukes, og patronene på lager må avhendes.

Patronene som ble påvirket av denne stoppmeldingen ble produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021. Det vedlagte dokumentet inneholder detaljert informasjon om hvordan du identifiserer produkter som påvirkes av denne stoppmeldingen.

Honeywell har midlertidig stoppet produksjonen og leveringen av patroner som er berørt av denne meldingen, og implementerer for tiden endringer i produksjonsprosessene for å rette opp i kvalitetsproblemet.

Følgende dokumenter gir detaljerte instruksjoner om umiddelbare handlinger du må utføre.

 

Sjekk om materialet ditt har blitt påvirket av tilbakekallingen med listen og instruksjonene nedenfor.

Hvis du har produkter med artikkelnumre fra listen over med potensielt påvirkede artikkelnumre, må du gjøre følgende:

Finn ut om produktet ditt kommer fra det berørte datointervallet for kombinasjonspatronene produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021:

 

Hvis patronen din er på listen over potensielt berørte delnumre og ble produsert mellom 1. november 2019 og 31. august 2021, ber vi deg om å sende en forespørsel om en erstatning ved å fylle ut følgende:

Liste over modellnumre

Materialbeskrivelse Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

OSTRZEŻENIE! OBOWIĄZKOWE ZAPRZESTANIE UŻYTKOWANIA.

LISTOPAD / 2021 r. — Ważny komunikat bezpieczeństwa dotyczący podwójnych wkładów (filtropochłaniaczy) przeciwgazowych i przeciwcząstkowych do masek oddechowych

W firmie Honeywell dążymy do objęcia pozycji globalnego lidera w branży środków ochrony indywidualnej poprzez wprowadzanie innowacyjnych rozwiązań, które pozwalają dbać o bezpieczeństwo pracowników i miejsc pracy.

W związku z tym zobowiązaniem informujemy Państwa o wykryciu problemu dotyczącego wybranych podwójnych wkładów (filtropochłaniaczy) przeciwgazowych i przeciwcząstkowych do masek oddechowych oczyszczających powietrze. Może ich dotyczyć problem w zakresie bezpieczeństwa.

Firma Honeywell wydała komunikat o obowiązkowym zaprzestaniu użytkowania tych wkładów ze względu na problem z zakresu jakości, który może powodować uszczerbek na zdrowiu użytkowników końcowych.

 

W ramach wewnętrznych standardów jakości i systematycznych procedur testowych firma Honeywell ustaliła, że niektóre wkłady nie spełniają wysokich standardów jakości Honeywell, a także nie są zgodne z obowiązującymi normami prawnymi.

Problem z zakresu jakości oznacza, że niektórzy użytkownicy końcowi mogą nie uzyskać oczekiwanego i wymaganego poziomu ochrony od odnośnych wkładów, w związku z czym mogą oni zostać narażeni na potencjalnie szkodliwe cząstki stałe. Firmie Honeywell nie są znane jakiekolwiek incydenty z zakresu bezpieczeństwa związane z wcześniej wyprodukowanymi wkładami.

Wymagane jest natychmiastowe działanie. Wkładów tych nie wolno używać, a wszelkie wkłady znajdujące się w magazynie należy wyrzucić.

Wkłady, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat, wyprodukowano w okresie pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r. Załączony dokument zawiera szczegółowe informacje na temat sposobu identyfikacji produktów, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat.

Firma Honeywell wstrzymała produkcję i dostawę wkładów, których dotyczy niniejszy komunikat, a obecnie wprowadza zmiany w procesach produkcyjnych, aby wyeliminować problem w zakresie jakości.

Następujące dokumenty zawierają szczegółowe instrukcje na temat działań, które należy podjąć w trybie natychmiastowym.

 

Prosimy o sprawdzenie, czy w Państwa zaopatrzeniu znajdują się wycofywane produkty, za pomocą poniższych instrukcji i listy.

Jeżeli posiadają Państwo produkty o numerach części wymienionych na liście numerów części, których może dotyczyć problem, należy podjąć następujące działania:

Ustalić, czy posiadane wkłady (filtropochłaniacze) wyprodukowano w okresie, którego dotyczy komunikat, tj. pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r.:

Jeżeli posiadany wkład znajduje się na liście numerów części potencjalnie dotkniętych problemem i został wyprodukowany w okresie pomiędzy 1 listopada 2019 r. a 31 sierpnia 2021 r.,, należy złożyć wniosek o wymianę poprzez wypełnienie następującego dokumentu:

Lista numerów modeli

Opis materiału Numer modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

AVISO! PARAGEM DE UTILIZAÇÃO OBRIGATÓRIA.

NOVEMBRO/2021 - Aviso de segurança importante relativo a cartuchos duplos para máscaras respiratórias com filtro combinado para partículas e gases

Na Honeywell, a nossa missão é estar na liderança global dos equipamentos de proteção individual, com soluções inovadoras que ajudam a proteger os trabalhadores e os locais de trabalho.

De acordo com este compromisso, estamos a contactá-lo para o informar de que identificámos um problema em determinados cartuchos duplos para máscaras respiratórias com filtro combinado para partículas e gases da Honeywell utilizados em conjunto com máscaras respiratórias purificadoras de ar que podem ser potencialmente afetados por um problema de segurança.

A Honeywell emitiu um Aviso de Paragem de Utilização Obrigatória para estes cartuchos devido a um problema de qualidade que pode resultar em lesões para os utilizadores finais.

 

No âmbito dos padrões de qualidade e procedimentos de teste internos habituais, a Honeywell determinou que alguns destes cartuchos não cumprem os seus elevados padrões de qualidade e também não cumprem as normas regulamentares aplicáveis.

O problema de qualidade significa especificamente que alguns utilizadores finais podem não obter o nível de proteção esperado e necessário dos cartuchos e, por conseguinte, podem ser expostos a partículas potencialmente nocivas. A Honeywell não tem conhecimento de quaisquer incidentes de segurança relacionados com estes cartuchos produzidos anteriormente.

São necessárias medidas imediatas. Não é permitida a utilização destes cartuchos e quaisquer cartuchos em inventário devem ser eliminados.

Os cartuchos afetados por este aviso foram produzidos entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021. O documento em anexo inclui informações detalhadas sobre como identificar os produtos afetados por este aviso.

A Honeywell interrompeu a produção e entrega dos cartuchos afetados pelo presente aviso e está atualmente a implementar alterações nos seus processos de fabrico para corrigir o problema de qualidade.

Os seguintes documentos fornecem instruções detalhadas sobre as medidas imediatas que deve tomar.

 

Através da lista e das instruções abaixo, identifique se o seu material foi afetado pela recolha.

Se tiver produtos com números de peça incluídos na lista de números de peça potencialmente afetados, efetue os seguintes passos:

Determine se o seu produto se encontra dentro do intervalo de datas afetadas dos cartuchos combinados produzidos entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021:

Se o seu cartucho estiver na lista de números de peça potencialmente afetados e tiver sido fabricado entre 1 de novembro de 2019 e 31 de agosto de 2021, solicite uma substituição preenchendo o seguinte:

Lista de números de modelo

Descrição do material Número de modelo
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

ATENȚIE! ÎNCETARE OBLIGATORIE A UTILIZĂRII.

NOIEMBRIE/2021 - Notificare importantă privind siguranța cartușelor combinate pentru măștile duale de gaze și particule

Misiunea noastră la Honeywell este să fim lider mondial în domeniul echipamentelor individuale de protecție, cu soluții inovatoare care protejează lucrătorii și locurile de muncă.

În conformitate cu acest angajament, vă informăm că am identificat o problemă cu anumite cartușe Honeywell combinate pentru măștile duale de gaze și particule, utilizate împreună cu măști pentru purificarea aerului, care ar putea fi afectate de o problemă de siguranță.

Honeywell a emis o notificare de Încetare obligatorie a utilizării pentru aceste cartușe, din cauza unei probleme de calitate care le-ar putea provoca vătămări corporale utilizatorilor finali.

Cu ajutorul standardelor interne obișnuite de calitate și cu ajutorul procedurilor de testare regulate, Honeywell a stabilit că unele dintre aceste cartușe nu îndeplinesc standardele înalte de calitate Honeywell și că nu îndeplinesc nici standardele de reglementare aplicabile.

Mai exact, problema de calitate înseamnă că este posibil ca unii utilizatori finali să nu beneficieze de nivelul de protecție preconizat și necesar din partea cartușelor și astfel să fie expuși la particule potențial dăunătoare. Honeywell nu cunoaște niciun incident de siguranță legat de aceste cartușe produse anterior.

Este necesară o acțiune imediată. Aceste cartușe nu trebuie utilizate și toate cartușele aflate în stoc trebuie eliminate.

Cartușele afectate de această notificare au fost produse între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august 2021. Documentul anexat include informații detaliate despre modul de identificare a produselor afectate de această notificare.

Honeywell a întrerupt producția și livrarea cartușelor afectate de această notificare și în prezent implementează modificări în procesele sale de fabricație, pentru a corecta problema de calitate.

Următoarele documente vă oferă instrucțiuni detaliate cu privire la măsurile imediate pe care trebuie să le luați.

 

Aflați dacă materialul dvs. a fost afectat de această problemă, folosind lista și instrucțiunile de mai jos.

Dacă aveți produse cu coduri care se regăsesc în lista cu coduri de piese potențial afectate, parcurgeți următorii pași:

Stabiliți dacă produsul dvs. se încadrează în intervalul de date al produselor afectate pentru cartușele combinate, adică între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august 2021:

În cazul în care cartușul dvs. se află pe lista produselor potențial afectate și dacă a fost fabricat între 1 noiembrie 2019 și 31 august, solicitați o înlocuire, prin completarea următoarelor documente:

Lista numerelor de model

Descriere material Număr model
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORENJE! OBAVEZAN PREKID UPOTREBE.

NOVEMBAR 2021. – Važno bezbednosno obaveštenje u vezi sa kombinovanim respiratorskim kertridžima za gas i čestice

Misija kompanije Honeywell je da bude svetski lider u oblasti lične zaštitne opreme, uz inovativna rešenja koja doprinose zaštiti zaposlenih i mesta rada.

U skladu s tim zalaganjem, obaveštavamo vas da smo utvrdili postojanje problema sa određenim kombinovanim respiratorskim kertridžima za gas i čestice kompanije Honeywell koji se koriste u kombinaciji sa respiratorima za prečišćavanje vazduha, a na koje bi ovaj problem mogao potencijalno da utiče.

Honeywell je izdao Obaveštenje o obaveznom prekidu upotrebe tih kertridža zbog problema sa kvalitetom koji bi mogao da izazove telesne povrede kod krajnjih korisnika.

 

U okviru redovnih internih standarda kvaliteta i procedura testiranja, Honeywell je utvrdio da neki od tih kertridža ne ispunjavaju visoke standarde kvaliteta kompanije Honeywell, kao ni važeće zakonske standarde.

Konkretno, taj problem sa kvalitetom znači da nekim krajnjim korisnicima neće biti osiguran očekivan i potreban nivo zaštite kertridžima, što bi ih moglo izložiti potencijalno štetnim česticama. Honeywell nije upoznat sa bezbednosnim incidentima povezanim sa ovim prethodno proizvedenim kertridžima.

Potrebno je odmah da reagujete. Ovi kertridži ne smeju da se koriste i svi u vašem posedu moraju da se odlože u otpad.

Kertridži zahvaćeni ovim obaveštenjem su proizvedeni između 1. novembra 2019 i 31. avgusta 2021. Dokument u prilogu obuhvata detaljne informacije o tome kako identifikovati proizvod na koji se ovo obaveštenje odnosi.

Honeywell je pauzirao proizvodnju i isporuku kertridža zahvaćenih ovim obaveštenjem i trenutno implementira izmene proizvodnog procesa radi otklanjanja problema sa kvalitetom.

Sledeći dokumenti navode detaljne informacije ili hitne radnje koje morate da preduzmete.

 

Na osnovu dolenavedene liste i uputstava utvrdite da li je vaš materijal obuhvaćen opozivom.

Ako imate proizvode sa kataloškim brojevima sa liste potencijalno ugroženih kataloških brojeva, uradite sledeće:

Utvrdite da li vaš proizvod spada u ugrožene kombinovane kertridže iz perioda proizvodnje između 1. novembra 2019. i 31. avgusta 2021:

Ako vaš kertridž po kataloškom broju spada u potencijalno ugrožene i proizveden je između 1. novembra 2019. i 31. avgusta 2021. zatražite zamenu tako što ćete popuniti sledeće:

Lista brojeva modela 

Opis materijala Broj modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UPOZORNENIE! POVINNÉ ZASTAVENIE POUŽÍVANIA.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Dôležité bezpečnostné upozornenie týkajúce sa kombinovaných kaziet do duálneho plynového a časticového respirátora

Poslaním spoločnosti Honeywell je stať sa globálnym lídrom v oblasti osobných ochranných prostriedkov s inovatívnymi riešeniami, ktoré pomáhajú chrániť pracovníkov a pracoviská.

V súlade s týmto záväzkom by sme vás chceli informovať, že sme identifikovali problém týkajúci sa niektorých kombinovaných kaziet do duálneho plynového a časticového respirátora Honeywell, ktoré sa používajú v spojení s respirátormi na čistenie vzduchu a ktoré môžu mať potenciálny problém s bezpečnosťou.

Spoločnosť Honeywell vydala oznámenie o povinnom zastavení používania týchto kaziet z dôvodu problému s kvalitou, ktorý by mohol spôsobiť ujmu koncovým používateľom.

 

Spoločnosť Honeywell v rámci pravidelných postupov interných noriem kvality a testovania zistila, že niektoré z týchto kaziet nezodpovedajú vysokým normám kvality spoločnosti Honeywell a taktiež nespĺňajú platné regulačné normy.

Problém s kvalitou konkrétne znamená, že niektorým koncovým používateľom sa nemusí dostať očakávanej a požadovanej úrovne ochrany z kaziet, a preto by mohli byť vystavení potenciálne škodlivým časticiam. Spoločnosť Honeywell nemá vedomosti o žiadnych bezpečnostných incidentoch v súvislosti s týmito predtým vyrobenými kazetami.

Vyžadujú sa okamžité opatrenia. Tieto kazety sa nesmú používať a všetky kazety v zásobe sa musia zlikvidovať.

Kazety, ktorých sa toto oznámenie týka, boli vyrobené od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta 2021. Priložený dokument obsahuje podrobné informácie o tom, ako identifikovať výrobok, na ktorý sa toto oznámenie vzťahuje.

Spoločnosť Honeywell pozastavila výrobu a dodávky kaziet, ktorých sa toto oznámenie týka, a momentálne zavádza zmeny vo svojich výrobných procesoch s cieľom problém s kvalitou napraviť.

V nasledujúcich dokumentoch sú uvedené podrobné pokyny o okamžitých krokoch, ktoré musíte vykonať.

 

Zistite, či sa stiahnutie produktov vzťahuje na váš materiál, pomocou nižšie uvedeného zoznamu a pokynov.

Ak máte produkty s číslami dielov zo zoznamu potenciálne zasiahnutých čísel dielov, vykonajte nasledovné kroky:

Zistite, či sa váš produkt nachádza v príslušnom rozsahu dátumov kombinovaných kaziet vyrobených od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta 2021:

Ak je vaša kazeta na zozname potenciálne zasiahnutých čísel dielov a je vyrobená od 1. novembra 2019 do 31. augusta, požiadajte o náhradnú kazetu vyplnením nasledovného:

Zoznam čísel modelov

Popis materiálu Číslo modelu
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

OPOZORILO: OBVEZNO PRENEHANJE UPORABE

NOVEMBER 2021 - Pomembno varnostno obvestilo v zvezi z dvojnimi kombinacijskimi vložki za respiratorje za plin in delce

Misija družbe Honeywell je zavzeti položaj vodilne družbe na področju osebne varovalne opreme z inovativnimi rešitvami, ki ščitijo delavce in delovna mesta.

V skladu z navedeno zavezo vam pišemo, ker smo odkrili težavo z določenimi dvojnimi kombinacijskimi vložki za respiratorje za plin in delce družbe Honeywell, ki se uporabljajo v kombinaciji z respiratorji za čiščenje zraka, na katere bi lahko vplivala navedena varnostna težava.

Družba Honeywell je izdala obvestilo o obveznem prenehanju uporabe teh vložkov zaradi težave glede kakovosti, ki bi lahko končnim uporabnikom povzročila telesne poškodbe.

 

V okviru rednih internih postopkov za preverjanje standardov kakovosti in testiranja je družba Honeywell ugotovila, da nekateri od navedenih vložkov ne ustrezajo visokim standardom kakovosti družbe Honeywell in prav tako ne ustrezajo veljavnim regulativnim standardom.

Težava neustrezne kakovosti pomeni, da nekateri končni uporabniki morda ne bodo mogli doseči pričakovane in zahtevane stopnje zaščite ob uporabi vložka, kar pomeni, da bi bili lahko izpostavljeni morebitno nevarnim delcem. Družba Honeywell ni seznanjena z nikakršnimi varnostnimi incidenti, povezanimi s predhodno izdelanimi vložki.

Potrebno je takojšnje ukrepanje. Teh vložkov se ne sme uporabljati, vse vložke na zalogi pa je treba zavreči.

Vložki, ki jih zadeva to obvestilo, so bili izdelani med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom 2021. V priloženih dokumentih lahko najdete več podrobnosti o tem, kako opredeliti izdelke, ki jih zadeva to obvestilo.

Družba Honeywell je začasno zaustavila izdelavo in dobavo vložkov, na katere se nanaša to obvestilo, in trenutno izvaja spremembe svojega proizvodnega procesa, da bi se tako odpravile težave v zvezi s kakovostjo.

V spodnjih dokumentih boste našli podrobna navodila o takojšnjih ukrepih, ki jih morate izvesti.

 

Ugotovite, če odpoklic velja za vaš material, in si pri tem pomagajte s spodnjim seznamom in navodili.

Če ste v zalogi našli izdelke s številkami delov na seznamu številk delov, ki jih potencialno lahko zadeva ta odpoklic, izvedite naslednje korake:

Preverite, če so vaši kombinacijski vložki del izdelkov, izdelanih med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom 2021, za katere velja to obvestilo.

Če je vaš vložek na seznamu s številkami delov, ki bi jih lahko zadevalo to obvestilo, in je bil izdelan med 1. novembrom 2019 in 31. avgustom, zaprosite za nadomestne izdelke tako, da izpolnite naslednji obrazec:

Seznam številk modelov

Opis materiala Številka modela
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

¡ATENCIÓN! CANCELACIÓN OBLIGATORIA DEL USO.

NOVIEMBRE de 2021 - Aviso de seguridad importante sobre los cartuchos duales combinados para respiradores de partículas y gases

En Honeywell, nuestro objetivo es ser líderes mundiales en equipos de protección personal con soluciones innovadoras que ayudan a proteger a los trabajadores y sus lugares de trabajo.

De acuerdo con este compromiso, le escribimos para informarle de que hemos identificado un problema en algunos cartuchos combinados duales para respiradores de partículas y gases de Honeywell que se utilizan con respiradores con purificador de aire, los cuales pueden verse potencialmente afectados por un problema de seguridad.

Honeywell ha enviado un Aviso de cancelación obligatoria del uso de estos cartuchos debido a un problema de calidad que podría ocasionar lesiones corporales a los usuarios finales.

 

En el marco de las normas internas de calidad y los procedimientos de prueba habituales, Honeywell ha determinado que algunos de estos cartuchos no cumplen los altos estándares de calidad de Honeywell ni las normativas aplicables.

En concreto, el problema de calidad implica que algunos usuarios finales podrían perder el grado de protección esperado y requerido de los cartuchos y, por tanto, podrían quedar expuestos a partículas potencialmente perjudiciales. Honeywell no tiene constancia de ningún incidente de seguridad relacionado con estos cartuchos fabricados anteriormente.

Se requiere una acción inmediata. Los cartuchos no deben utilizarse y se deben desechar todos los que se mantengan en el inventario.

Los cartuchos afectados por este aviso se fabricaron entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021. En el documento adjunto se incluye información detallada sobre cómo identificar los productos afectados por este aviso.

Honeywell ha interrumpido la producción y entrega de los cartuchos afectados por este aviso y actualmente está implementando cambios en sus procesos de fabricación para corregir el problema de calidad.

En los siguientes documentos se incluyen instrucciones detalladas sobre las medidas que se deben adoptar de manera inmediata.

 

Compruebe si el material de su inventario se ve afectado por la retirada utilizando la lista y las instrucciones que se incluyen a continuación.

Si tiene algún producto con los números de referencia indicados en la lista de productos potencialmente afectados, lleve a cabo los siguientes pasos:

Compruebe si el producto se fabricó en el intervalo de fechas de fabricación de los cartuchos combinados afectados, que es entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021:

Si sus cartuchos figuran en la lista de números de referencia potencialmente afectados y se fabricaron entre el 1 de noviembre de 2019 y el 31 de agosto de 2021, solicite una sustitución rellenando el siguiente formulario:

Lista de números de modelo

Descripción del material Número de modelo
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

VARNING! ÅTERKALLELSE

NOVEMBER/2021 – viktigt säkerhetsmeddelande angående kombinationspatroner för dubbla gas- och partikelandningsskydd

På Honeywell är vårt uppdrag att vara världsledande inom personlig skyddsutrustning med innovativa lösningar som hjälper till att skydda arbetare och arbetsplatser.

I enlighet med detta åtagande skriver vi till dig för att informera om att vi har identifierat ett problem med vissa kombinationspatroner för Honeywell dubbla gas- och andningsskydd som används tillsammans med luftrenande andningsskydd och som eventuellt kan påverkas av ett säkerhetsproblem.

Honeywell har utfärdat en återkallesle av dessa patroner på grund av ett kvalitetsproblem som kan orsaka kroppsskador på slutanvändare.

 

Inom ramen för regelbundna interna kvalitetsstandarder och testprocedurer har Honeywell fastställt att vissa av dessa patroner inte uppfyller Honeywells höga kvalitetsstandarder och inte heller uppfyller tillämpliga myndighetsföreskrifter.

I synnerhet innebär kvalitetsproblemet att vissa slutanvändare kanske inte får det förväntade och nödvändiga skyddet från patronerna och därmed kan exponeras för potentiellt skadliga partiklar. Honeywell känner inte till några säkerhetsincidenter relaterade till dessa tidigare tillverkade patroner.

Omedelbar åtgärd krävs. Dessa patroner får inte användas och eventuella patroner på lager måste kasseras.

De patroner som påverkas av det här meddelandet tillverkades mellan den 1 november 2019 och den 31 augusti 2021. Det bifogade dokumentet innehåller detaljerad information om hur du identifierar vilka produkter som påverkas av det här meddelandet.

Honeywell har pausat produktionen och leveransen av patroner som påverkas av det här meddelandet och vi gör för närvarande ändringar i våra tillverkningsprocesser för att korrigera kvalitetsproblemet.

Följande dokument innehåller detaljerade instruktioner om omedelbara åtgärder som du måste vidta.

 

Ta reda på om ditt material har påverkats av återkallelsen med hjälp av nedanstående lista och instruktioner.

Om du har produkter med artikelnummer som finns i den här listan med potentiellt påverkade artikelnummer utför du följande steg:

Fastställ om din produkt finns i det påverkade datumintervallet för kombinationspatroner som tillverkats mellan 1 november 2019 och 31 augusti 2021:

Om din patron finns med på listan med potentiellt påverkade artikelnummer och är tillverkad mellan den 1 november 2019 och den 31 augusti, ber vi dig beställa en ny genom att fylla i följande:

Lista med modellnummer

Materialbeskrivning  Modellnummer
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

UYARI! ZORUNLU KULLANIM DURDURMA.

KASIM 2021 - Çift gaz ve partikül solunum aygıtı kombinasyon kartuşlarıyla ilgili önemli güvenlik bildirimi

Honeywell olarak görevimiz, çalışanların ve işyerlerinin korunmasına yardımcı olan yenilikçi çözümlerle kişisel koruyucu ekipmanlarda küresel lider olmaktır.

Bu taahhüde uygun olarak, bir güvenlik sorunundan etkilenmiş olabilecek hava saflaştırıcı solunum aygıtlarıyla birlikte kullanılan bazı Honeywell çift gaz ve partikül solunum aygıtı kombinasyon kartuşlarıyla ilgili bir sorun tespit ettiğimizi bildirmek için yazıyoruz.

Honeywell, son kullanıcılara fiziksel zarar verebilecek bir kalite sorunu nedeniyle bu kartuşlar için Zorunlu Kullanım Durdurma Bildirimi yayınlamıştır.

 

Düzenli iç kalite standartları ve test prosedürleri çerçevesinde Honeywell, bu kartuşlardan bazılarının Honeywell'in yüksek kalite standartlarını ve geçerli düzenleyici standartları karşılamadığını belirlemiştir.

Özellikle kalite sorunu, bazı son kullanıcıların kartuşlardan beklenen ve gerekli koruma seviyesini alamamaları ve dolayısıyla potansiyel olarak zararlı partiküllere maruz kalabilmeleri anlamına gelir. Daha önce üretilen bu kartuşlarla ilgili herhangi bir güvenlik olayı Honeywell'in bilgisi dahilinde değildir.

Acil işlem gereklidir. Bu kartuşlar kullanılmamalıdır ve envanterdeki kartuşlar atılmalıdır.

Bu bildirimden etkilenen kartuşlar 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilmiştir. Ekteki belgede, bu bildirimden etkilenen ürünün nasıl tanımlanacağıyla ilgili ayrıntılı bilgiler yer almaktadır.

Honeywell, bu bildirimden etkilenen kartuşların üretimini ve teslimatını duraklatmıştır ve şu anda kalite sorununu düzeltmek için üretim süreçlerinde değişiklikler uygulamaktadır.

Aşağıdaki belgelerde, gerçekleştirmeniz gereken acil eylemlerle ilgili ayrıntılı talimatlar yer almaktadır.

 

Aşağıdaki liste ve talimatları izleyerek materyalinizin geri çağırmadan etkilenip etkilenmediğini belirleyin.

Potansiyel olarak etkilenen parça numaraları listesinde parça numaraları olan ürünleriniz varsa aşağıdaki adımları gerçekleştirin:

Ürününüzün 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilen kombinasyon kartuşlarının etkilenen tarih aralığında olup olmadığını belirleyin:

Kartuşunuz etkilenme potansiyeli olan parça numarası listesindeyse ve 1 Kasım 2019 ile 31 Ağustos 2021 tarihleri arasında üretilmişse lütfen aşağıdakileri tamamlayarak bir değiştirme talebinde bulunun:

Model Numaraları Listesi

Materyal Tanımı Model Numarası
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS

WARNING! MANDATORY STOP USE.

NOVEMBER / 2021 - Important safety notice concerning dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges

At Honeywell, our mission is to be the global leader in personal protective equipment with innovative solutions that help protect workers and workplaces.

In line with this commitment, we are writing to inform you that we have identified an issue with certain Honeywell dual gas and particulate respirator combination cartridges used in conjunction with air purifying respirators that may be potentially affected by a safety issue.

Honeywell has issued a Mandatory Stop Use Notice for these cartridges because of a quality issue that might cause bodily harm to end-users.

Within the framework of regular internal quality standards and testing procedures, Honeywell has determined that some of these cartridges do not meet Honeywell’s high-quality standards and also do not meet applicable regulatory standards.

Specifically, the quality issue means some end users may not be afforded the expected and required level of protection from the cartridges and thus could be exposed to potentially harmful particulates. Honeywell is not aware of any safety incidents related to these previously produced cartridges.

Immediate action is required. These cartridges must not be used and any cartridges in inventory must be returned to Honeywell or, (if an end user), to the place of purchase/authorised Honeywell distributor.

The cartridges impacted by this notice were produced between Nov. 1, 2019, and August 31, 2021. The attached document includes detailed information on how to identify product impacted by this notice.

Honeywell has paused production and delivery of cartridges affected by this notice and currently is implementing changes in its manufacturing processes to correct the quality issue.

The following documents provide detailed instructions on immediate actions you are required to take.

 

If you have products with part numbers from the potentially impacted part numbers list, complete the following steps: 

1. Identify if your material has been impacted by the recall with the below list and instructions.

2. Determine if your product is in the impacted date range of combination cartridges produced between November 1, 2019 and August 31, 2021:

If your cartridge is on the potentially impacted part number list and is manufactured between November 1, 2019 and August 31,2021 please request a replacement by completing the following:

Instructions for Distributors:

Honeywell will issue a credit for any products that can no longer be used and must be returned to Honeywell. If your specific product is impacted, please see required actions below.

REQUIRED ACTIONS:

  • Immediately forward this notice to any of your customers/users who have purchased the impacted products (in Exhibit 1, below) produced between Nov. 1, 2019 and Aug. 31, 2021 with an urgent request that they read and comply with the notice.
  • Ensure that your customers forward this safety information to their customers.
  • If you still have inventory of the cartridges concerned, immediately stop selling them.
  • Please contact Customer Service to arrange the return/collection of the impacted products and to obtain credit for the impacted product : 

Tel :  Australia :  1300 139 166   NZ :  0800 322 200

Email:  hspspacific@honeywell.com

Instructions for End Users:

Honeywell will replace any cartridges impacted by this notice. If your specific product is impacted, please see required actions below.

Please return your impacted product to the place of purchase/authorised Honeywell distributor for a replacement (where available) or a refund.

Honeywell regrets any inconvenience caused by this quality issue and this safety and stop use notice. However, Honeywell is committed to worker safety and we felt it was necessary and prudent to take these actions.

List of Model Numbers

Material Description Model Number
A1P3 combined filter 1035453
A1P3 combined filter 1035453-SA
A2P3 combined filter 1035455
A2P3 combined filter 1035455-SA
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457
ABE1P3 combined filter 1035457-SA
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459-SA
K1P3 combined filter 1035461
K1P3 combined filter 1035461-SA
A2P3 combined filter N06575001A2P3
A1P3 Combined filter N06575081L
K1P3 Combined filter N06575084L
A1B1E1P3 Combined filter N06575083L
A1B1E1K1P3 Combined filter N06575089L
A2P3 combined filter HM50055PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter HM50059PSS
A2P3 combined filter 1035455PSS
ABEK1P3 combined filter 1035459PSS